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Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 383392

Phone: (602) 417-9200
Transaction #: 402417
Date of Transaction: 09/25/2001

CUSTOMER: 1*AXa[Eff-Xii*K~~i«~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
. P

110645 N. TATAM BLVD. ENTERED W COMPUTER ~
GTE. C-2,601 Fs \01\\100 \]PHOENIX,AZ 85028

LINE'F---1 COMMODITY / SUBJECT / ACTION / UNIT## 'IQTY I REMARKS TOTAL ~PRODUCT j PRICE
F--51IAC PRODUCTS / COPIES /

1 ~26.00 1 CASEFILE/DOCUMENT COPIES / 1~ $0.13 .1 $3.38
|ICOPIES (B/W UP TO 11 X17)-$.13/P '

~----F--11LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
2 ~ 13.00 ||CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI, ONE OR n/a - 1 $325.00[IMORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING 4

11CLAIM LOCATION FEE $25(1993)
~--j LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING ~1

CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI, ONE OR d3 ~ 13.00 : n/a - ~ $130.Of)
MORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING

1:CLAIM SVC CHG $10 (1930)
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING IIMAIN FEECLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDI, ONE OR4 13.00 ':2001 & 2002 ' - n/a - 1 $1,300.CIOMORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING

i CLM MAINT FEE $100(1993)
~---F----m:LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING E
~ 5 ~ 13.00 ~|CLAIMS-NEW, UNADJUDL ONE OR 11 1 -n/a - 1 $1,300.00~ MORE AUTH NO'S / NEW MINING j

2CLM MAINT FEE $100(1993)

TOTAL: ~$£058*38

PAYMENT INFORMATIeN
AMOUNTi [$3,058.38 PSSTMARKED- ~N/A

TYPE: ~CHECK 11 RECEIVED: |01/25/2001
r CHECKNOr 1179
p NAME GERMAN CONSULTANTS

KOESTER, DR. BERTHOLD K
01645 N. TATAM BLVD
STE. C 2
PHOENIX AZ 85028

1 of 2 9/25/01 9:14 AM



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibirt/cbs/zorder

F REMARKS

CASESERIAL NUMBER INFORMATION
TRNS # : LINE # CASES

1 IAMC355760/$25.00, AMC355761/$25.00, AMC355762/$25.00,
1 *MC355763/$25.00, AMC355764/$25.00, AMC355765/$25.00,

~ 402417 11 2 AMC355766/$25.00, AMC355767/$25.00, AMC355768/$25.00, m
'AMC355769/$25.00, AMC355770/$25.00, AMC355771/$25.00,11 11 AMC355772/$25.00
AMC355760/$10.00, AMC355761/$10.00, AMC355762/$10.00,i

AMC355763/$10.00, AMC355764/$10.00, AMC355765/$10.00,
402417 11 3 AMC355766/$10.00, AMC355767/$10.00, AMC355768/$10.00,

AMC355769/$10.00, AMC355770/$10.00, AMC355771/$10.00, :m
IAMC355772/$10.00 1H
IAMC355760/$100.00, AMC355761/$100.00, AMC355762/$100.66,
IAMC355763/$100.00, AMC355764/$100.00, AMC355765/$100.00,

402417 ~ 4 :IAMC355766/$100.00, AMC355767/$100.00, AMC355768/$100.00,
AMC355769/$100.00, AMC355770/$100.00, AMC355771/$100.00,
IAMC355772/$100.00

I ~AMC355763/$100.00, AMC355764/$1-00.00,-AMC355765/$100.00,-11
AMC355760/$100.00, AMC355761/$100.00, AMC355762/$100.00,

402417 ~1 5 AMC355766/$100.00, AMC355767/$100.00, AMC355768/$100.00
}AMC355769/$100.00, AMC355770/$100.00, AMC355771/$100.00, ~
AMC355772/$100.00

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billings System and is a paper representation of
a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.
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3 5.<r-760
DECONCINI M~ONALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 32%GIG
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300 394629
(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (FAX) DMYL.COM

DENISE M. BAINTON RYAN D. O ' NEAL FIRM FOUNDERS:
USM. BOWEY JOHN C. RICHARDSON EVO A. DECONCINI (1901-1986)
ALICE W  CALLISON LISAANNESMITH JOHN R. MCDONALD (1933-2012)
BARRY M. COREY SPENCERA. SMITH DENNIS W. DECONCINI
jODY A. CORRALES SESALY O. STAMPS
PETER B. GOLDMAN TYLER H. STANTON
NATHAN B. HANNAH JAMES M. SUSA PHOENIX OFFICE:
STEVEN J. ITKIN PAUL M. TILLEY 7310 NORTH 16TH STREET, SUITE 205
JAMES A. JUTRY MEGAN J. TROG PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020
JOHN C. LACY GARY F. URMAN (602) 282-0500
ZELMA LETARTE MICHAEL R. URMAN FAX: (602) 282-0520
10\THRYN B. NELSON

OF COUNSEL: August 6, 2018
RIO-{ARDM. YETWIN PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON
BARRON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. - JOHN H. BARRON, 111 KSMITH@DMYL.COM

Via Federal Express

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management -0 - O

1 = f.-
Attention: Public Room 0 0/ -..
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Z 5 5 47

rri ii*

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 .-.
3 r R m

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee .3 -3.--priD'--t.J '.0 CD
5 ...Ladies and Gentlemen: -11
0 (3
Crl

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $3,410.00, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011) and a notice in
79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30 , 2014). The owner is paying a maintenance fee of $ 155
for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2018. Also enclosed is a copy of the
Certification of Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to
be recorded with the Cochise County Recorder's Office.

Pleasere--u-rn a date-stamped copy of this letter and the affidavit alone with the
receipt for payment to this office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John C. Lacy with
any questions or concerns.

Sincerely, ~ N TE R

c.-44*6
 AUG 2 1 2018

BYL_ R 09-#v,
Kathe*~A. Smith, CP
Certified Paralegal

Encl. _

 Scl 31I:\FILES\DOCS\ALPH02\290118\LTR\12Y5408.DOCX
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After recording, please return to:
71 ~ 82

John C. Lacy I = N
0

DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C. rri 3=
 h: J =-1E 55 -2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200

Tucson, AZ 85716
E 71 m m

CDC
STATE OF ARIZONA ) rt 11

-ri
) SS: 

--
> 0

County of Pima )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that

1. He is an agent for the legal or beneficial owner of the unpatented lode
mining claims listed in Parts I, II and III of appendix "Exhibit A" situated in Cochise
County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location notices of which are of record in said
county, and in the records of the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management
under the file numbers indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
and a notice in 79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30, 2014), the owner has paid a
maintenance fee of $155 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,2018.
This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit of performance of annual assessment work or
notice of intent to hold.

3. The name legal or beneficial owner of the claims is as follows:

• Part I: Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd;
• Part II: Claims held under an agreement with the Dale Tapia et al, the

owner thereof by Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd;
• Part III: Alpha Carefree Ltd.



The address for the respective owners of the claims is in care of DeConcini
McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C., 2525 E. Broadway Blvd., Suite 200, Tucson, AZ
85716.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE OF ADDRESS.

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein.

DATED this day of August, 2018.

BY:
John C. Lacy

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _ day of August, 2018, by John C. Lacy,
Agent.

Notary Public

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

1018 AUG 1 4 P
 13 0 4

BLM A

00
-1
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EXHIBIT A

Part I:

The following unpatented placer mining claims are located in Section 33,
Township 16 South, Range 23 East, G&SR Meridian, Cochise County, Arizona:

Claimant BLMClaim Name Location DateName AMC Number

Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 5 8/16/2001 355760 -7
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 6 8/16/2001 355761
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 7 8/16/2001 355762
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 8 8/16/2001 355763
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 9 8/16/2001 355764 00.--Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 10 8/16/2001 355765 n D

Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 11 8/16/2001 355766 E EN
Alpha Calcit #.ICI ,_' El
Arizona LTD ACA 12 8/16/2001 355767

5 -17
Alpha Calcit

0
Arizona LTD ACA 13 8/16/2001 355768
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 14 8/16/2001 355769
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 15 8/16/2001 355770
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 16 8/16/2001 355771
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 17 8/16/2001 355772



Part II:

The following unpatented placer mining claims are located in Section 33,
Township 16 South, Range 23 East, G&SR Meridian, Cochise County, Arizona:

Claimant BLMClaim Name Location Date /Name AMC Number

Dale Tapia et al Godfather 1 11/30/1993 328616 2/3Dale Ta ia et al Godfather 2 11/30/1993 328617 0,49
Dale Ta ia et al Godfather 3 11/30/1993 328618

Part III:

The following unpatented lode mining claim is located in Section 9, Township 17
South, Range 23 East, G&SR Meridian, Cochise County, Arizona:

Claimant BLMClaim Name Location 1)ateName AMC Number

Alpha Carefree
LTD ALPS #1 4/10/2009 396624

1:\FILES\DOCS\ALPH02\290118\AFFADAVI\12V7631.DOC
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' Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4235937
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4351304
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2018

CUSTOMER:

EEHBROADWAYBLVDSTE 200LI
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C

TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI3 PRICE Il

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ||MAINT
1 1 Ill.OOII 11 - n/a - 1 3410.00

IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED |~2019SE-8 11 1
LTOTAL:]1-33,410.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE:ICHECKRECERED:08/14/26-18

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/15/2018



Date and Time Run:
8/21/2018 857:11 AM Page 1 of 1

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

ALPHA CAREFREE LTD Int Rel: CLAIMANT Customer ID: 2302115
4750 N 65TH ST
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251-1043

. Serial Number Lead Serial Number ] Claim Name County D l Case Type ~-Last A Yr T Location Date Meridian Township Subdiv
Range Section _-L

AMC396624 AMC396624 j ALPS#1 - [ COCHISE A PLACER _LE018 04/10/2009 140160S 0230E 009 ] SW

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Date and Time Run:
8/21/2018 858 51 AM Page 1 of 1

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

ALPHA CALCIT ARIZONA LTa Rel: CLAIMANT Customer ID: 2122007
10645 N TATUM BLVD # C2601
PHOENIX AZ 85028-3068

i Serial Number ~ Lead Serial Number I Claim Name ~ County D : Case Type ~ Last A Yr 1 Location Date Meridian Township Subdiv
1 : Range Section j-

AMC355772 ~ AMC355760 ACA 17 i COCHISE A i PLACER 12018 08/16/2001 1401605 02306 033 "~SE...........................1 4.. -4- -'
AMC355771 1 AMC355760 ACA 16 1 COCHISE A I PLACER 12018 08/16/2001 1401605 0230 E 033 ~ NE
AMC355770 _ ~ AMC355760 ACA 15 -------,COCHISE A PLACER __~ 2018 08/16/2001 1401705 0230E 004 -rkiE
AMC355769 ~ AMC355760 ACA 14 760CHISE A PLACER 12018 08/16/2001 14 01705 0230E 004 -INE
AMC355768 1 AMC355760 ACA 13 i COCHISE A PLACER -42018 08/16/2001 14 01703 0230 E 004 ~ NE

AMC355766 -»-AMC355760 ACA 11 COCHISE A  PLACER 2018 08/16/2001 1401606 0230E 033 SE
AMC355760 ACA 12 ; COCHISE A  PLACER ~2018 08/16/2001 1401605 0230E 033 -TSE

AMC355765 ~ AMC355760 ACA 10 COCHISE A I PLACER ~2018 08/16/2001 14 0160S 0230E 033 ~ SW.................... ..-,/ 1 . -. --1
AMC355764 1 AMC355760 IACA 9 1 COCHISE A  PLACER 2018 08/16/2001 140160S 0230E 033 __~-SE
AMC 355763 AMC355760 ACA 8 -COCHISE A I PLACER -_~42018 08/16/2001 14 01605 0230 E 033 1 NE
AMC355762 ~ AMC355760 ACA 7 ---}COCHISE A 1 PLACER 2018 08/16/2001 1401605 0230E 033 NE
AMC355761 ! AMC355760 ACA 6 i COCHISE A 1 PLACER ~2018 08/16/2001 14 01605 0230E 033 1 NW
AMC355760 ] AMC355760 ACA 5 ___]COCHISE A PLACER 12018 08/16/2001 14 01605 0230E 033 | NW

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Date and Time Run:
8/21/2018 9:02:05 AM Page 1 of 1

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

TAPIA DALE Int Rel: CLAIMANT Customer ID: 71408
PO BOX 201
DRAGOON AZ 85609-0201

~ Serial Number 1 Lead Serial Number 1 Claim Name County - -~D - ---~Case Type - -- -~astAYr ~ Location Date 1 Meridian Township ~-Subdiv
Range Section

AMC328618 ~AMC328616 j GODFATHER 3 i COCHISE IA ] PLACER- 1 2018 11/30/1993 1401605 0230E 033 Ti*v

AMC328617 ~AMC328616 GODFATHER 2 1 COCHISE IA  PLACER 1 2018 11/30/1993 *1401605 0230E 033 _~W
AMC328616 ~~~~140328616 GODFATHER 1 COCHISE A PLACER ] 2018 11/30/1993 14 01605 0230E 033 ] SW,SE

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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356 471When Recorded Return Document to:
Kent Dobbins 1179 991751 ame River Ro d
_Qzark_MQ_-65721 1 16 3,3 5
f& Check here is this Is a change of address . 79<76, 0Telephone: -- - 9 ) /11 N ffy
E-mail address: 342-3 bib

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of _MOHAVE _ss: BLM
Date2.1 (Name) KENT DOBBINS-

iuENIX, AIUZ

E 1 AUG 29 
A

Stamp

RECE

3. Reside at (Address) P.Q. BOK-1630

25 -0--r,

city DOLAN SPRINGS County MOHAVE > cr, 73

State AZ Zip 86441 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen bf the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).-

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

WEAVER (optional) Mining District; MOHAVE County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TV\/P RNG SEC
No. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1111 JACK 4 DKT / PG: 4174/7 26N 20 & 21 W 25 & 30

2

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

MT- 9/1 ~11 Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM
Date S ~ re
Stamp CD ...., ZIrn

E 5
6 CD
-

' R

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 1 6 and ending at 12 0'clock noon on
September 1, 20.17 at least $ _ 100.00 ___dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: Kent Dobbins,

Alan Zinnert, Dennis Macklin, Don Stewart, Randy Wittle, Paul Wynkoop and others.

8. That the work and improvements performed were: __Repal[~d *gradgd roads to claims. Removed ore from_claimsfor

processing & analytical research using pick & shovel, buckets & barrels, backhoe, truck and trailer.

9. Dated: f*11-2211 Signature: ,-4
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this J 4 day of 20 /7

IMERRE L. M;EVER
Notary Public SHELME Z. EYE-B- ./~04."W

My Commission Expires 4* 11, Soll

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: <91 754Wkfit. --(ZZJ-
Arizona State Office
www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



f , 1

When Recorded Return Document to:
- Kent Dobbins

_1751Jam-River_Boad
_Qzark_MQ_65721

[3 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: _
E-mail address: -

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of__MOHAVE _______ss: BLM ES

BLI

Date2.1 (Name) KENTDOBBINS Stamp Z S r ·-1 3i
3. Reside at (Address) P.O. BOX 1630 X r,© c 0 6.1

N (-DO

city-DOLAN SPRINGS County _MOHAVE Z0 9 -4

State AZ Zip _86-441 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to theprovisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).-

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s).of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
WEAVER __ _ (optional) Mining Districti_MOHAVE _- County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERdLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP 'RNG SEC
No. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 L #22 DKT / PG: 674 / 74 & 75 26N 21 W 31
4

5. 4 LVER BE L #23 DKT / PG: 674 / 76 & 77 26N 21 W 31

DKT / PG: 674 / 78 & 79 26N 21W 31

4 116235 BLUE BELL #1 DKT / PG: 672 / 953 & 954 26N 2OW 31

5 116236 BLUE BELL #2 DKT / PG: 672 / 955 & 956 26N 2OW 1

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of2



'1

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

COBLM Li ~ r-
Date ZSZ
Stamp rn

Z 5 Al

-1

ro
F
 
\/··--i

-1

71
-I I.

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 1 6 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20.17 at least $ 500.00  dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: Kent Dobbins,

Alan Zinnert, Dennis Macklin, Don Stewart, Randy Wittle, Paul Wynkoop and others.

8. That the work and improvements performed were: Repaired & graded roads to claims. Removed ore from claims for

processing & analytical research using pick & shovel, buckets & barrels, backhoe, truck and trailer.

9. Dated:_&-fl-7*12_ signature:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this (21 day of 20,7

By:
*HERNE L NEVER

Notary Public

My Commission Expires _-06 -/t- /61 M...01§520380
My Com,Ns#on EMples Jun 11, 2019

No. of Claims: X $10

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.
Arizona State Office
www. blrn.goylaz Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014
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This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300
(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (FAx) DMYL.COM

DENISE M . BAINTON KATHRYN B . NELF ) N FiR.M FOUNDERS:
LISA J. BC)\VEY RYAN D. O'NEAL EVOA. D[CONCINI (1901-19861
ALICE W. CALLISON JOHN C. RICHARDSON JOHN R. MCDONALD (1933-2012)BARRY At. COREY LISA ANNE SMI Ill DENNIS W  D[CONCINiJODY A CORKALES SPENCER A. SMI Ill
PETER B. GOLDMAN SES/\1 Y O. STAMPS
N ·\THAN B . HANNAI I JAMES M . SUSA PHOENIX OFFICE·.
STEVEN J. ITKIN PAlJi M. TILIEY 7310 NORTH 16TH STREET, SUITE 205JAMES A. JUTRY MEGAN j. TROC PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020JOHN C. LACY GARY F . URMAN (602) 282-0500Z[LMALFTARTE MICHAEL R. URMAN FAX: (602) 282-0520
0,-co/Aff/: August 25,2017
RICHARD M. YETWIN
BARRON & ASSOCI,ATLS, P.C. - JOHN H, BARRON. 111 PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON

KSMITH@DMYL.COM

Yia Federal Express

C)

Arizona State Office a E M '1-rl
Bureau of Land Management 51 07 .

 r rn
CI ... 1 33

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 r..3 ..1 o
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 > -0 3:ri<

'' (71
13 0

RE: Kent Dobbins - Maintenance Fee Waiver Certifications 9 5 -7
--7) Crl :D

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed are two Affidavits of Performance of Annual Work and Maintenance Fee
Waiver Certifications for the following claims:

Jumpin Jack 4 - AMC No. 356471
Silver Bell #22 - AMC No. 117968
Silver Bell #23 - AMC No. 117969
Silver Bell #24 - AMC No. 117970
Blue Bell#1 -AMC No. 116235
Blue Bell #2 - AMC No. 116236

1 ani also enclosing a check in the aniount of $60 for the claim maintenance waiver fees.

If you have any further questions, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

/3*-4 Ke,>» 7'ty'
Katheryn~. Smith. CP
Certified Paralegal

Encl.
I:\FILES\DOCS\I)08807\170660\1.TR\1109010.DOCX



h.., Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3965663
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4075547
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2017

CUSTOMER:
DECONCIN1 MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY PC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

1 # ]IQTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS I ITOTALI
0 PRICE h

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONIE MAINT 2018/22
1 11 1.001|AUTH NO. ONLY /MINING CLAIM POL 2017/6 WAV - n/a - 3470.00

|CASES: AMC355760/$3470.00
MONEY RECEIVED ||SUSPENSE/1

2 || 1.00 ||SUSPENSE, MISCELLANEOUS / || 465.00 1 465.001
|| ||TEMPORARY HOLD (1 WEEK ONLY) ||

P------------------------TOTAL:-§*35.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 F---AMOUNT: 13416.001P637*ARKEr):08/28/2017

F---TYPE: IEHECK-RE.CEIVE.D: 168/29/2017

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY INC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

2 AMOUNIS: 60.001~6*MARKF.6.168/28/2617

-emiCKNO: 1665652
NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY

2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

CHECK NO:Ii065653

htine·//ilrnnennAAnc)17 hirn rini net/roihin/rhqn/7nrrier R/30/7017
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, ·' I ,Re,ce.ipt Page 2 0 f 2

1-11___1 2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY

TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

httns//il moconnan933.hlm.doi.net/ceibin/cbsn/zorder 8/30/2017
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DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY --- - i i79 39
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

IBCLI ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1,6135-
2525 [AST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-530()
(52()) 322-5000 · (52(1) 322-5585 (1,\\) DMYL.COM

DENISE M . BAINTON 10\THRYN B . NLI SON FIRM FOUNDI RS:

ALI'C[ W. CALLISON 5 ~NN c. SE 11 ~~,DV)N JOIN K. MCDONALD (1933-2(1121
35- 97 e o [VOA. DICONCINI (1901-1986)

BARRYM. C(_)RIY 1 15,·~ ANNI- SAU H I DINNIS W. D[CONCINI
JODY A. CORRAI [ S SPIN(FRA. SA1111
PET[  R B. GOLDMAN 5[Mt Y 0. Sl AMPS
NA-11 IAN B. HANNAH JAMES M. Sl 15.i\ 3 2-% 6/ 6 PHOENIX OFfiCE:
51[VIN].11KIN PAUL M. lit I [ h 7310 NORIH 16111 STREET, SUll[ 205
JAMB A. JUTRY MLGAN J· TROG PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020
JOHN C. LACY GARY f. URA·tAN
ZLI.MALITAR I 1 MICHAEL R. URM,\N IAX: (602) 282-0520

August 23.2017 3166 24 (602) 282-0500

Of WINSIL:
RICHARD M. Y[IWIN
BARRON & ASSOCIANS, P.C. - JOHN H. BARRON, 111 PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON

KSMI TH@DMYL.COM

Arizona State Office ZI
---

-«=Bureau of L.and Management
2,- 7:

Attention: Public Room C -·.'33CD "rn
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 N ,-,10

EHOENIX. ARIZON

Phoenix. AZ 85004-4427 -D .:m

(DC)
RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee 5

3. cn
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered here,vitli is a check in the amount of $3,410.00. as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to 30 U.S.C. § 281Ia), as adiusted by 30 U.S.C. § 281(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 . 2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012. Pub. L. No. 112-74.125 Stat. 786 (2011) and a notice in
79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30 , 2014). The owner is paying a maintenance fee of $ 155
for the assessment year beginning September 1. 2017. Also enclosed is a copy of the
Certification of Payment of Alaintenance Fee in I.ieu of Affidavit oiAnnual Assessment Work to
be recorded with the Cochise County Recorder's Office.

1,-lease _return__a date-staniped copv of this letter and the afficiavit_a-13)~1~-~illl__the
receipt for payment to this office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John C. Lacy with
any questions or concerns.

Sincerely.

KatheFyn \Al. Smith. CP
Certified Paralegal

Encl.
l :\FI LES\DOCS\Al.PI 102\2901 1 8\1.7'1<\ 1 1 N 53 93. DOCX

FT 911111
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After recording, please return to: .-J

PHUC 3 3..
2 5 1%.1 /.

John C. Lacy -
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P . C . .

1 EfE,1 Y

2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 3- '..r.7
b CD 0Tucson, AZ 85716 5@3

STATE OF ARIZONA ) 3
) SS:

County of Pima )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for the legal or beneficial owner of the unpatented lode
mining claims listed in Parts I, II and III of appendix "Exhibit A" situated in Cochise
County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location notices of which are of record in said
county, and in the records of the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management
under the file numbers indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
and a notice in 79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30 , 2014), the owner has paid a
maintenance fee of $155 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,2017.
This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit of performance of annual assessment work or
notice of intent to hold.

3. The name legal or beneficial owner of the claims is as follows:

• Part I: Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd;
• Part II: Claims held under an agreement with the Dale Tapia et al, the

owner thereof by Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd;
• Part III: Alpha Carefree Ltd.



The address for the respective owners of the claims is in care of DeConcini
McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C., 2525 E. Broadway Blvd., Suite 200, Tucson, AZ
85716.

THIS 18 A CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR PARTS I AND II AND IS NOT A
CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR THE CLAIM DESCRIBED IN PART III.

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein. 4<15-

DATED thitt day of August, 2017.

BY:
C. Lacy

Sworn to and subscribed before me this .~2day of August, 2017, by John C. Lacy,
Agent.

Notary Public

6fi,A OFFICIAL SEAL~~LU ANN M. CORLISSN~*5115| NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA'~~~~ PIMA COUNTY-"""- My Comm. Exp. Jan. 14,2020
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EXHIBIT A

part l:

The following unpatented placer mining claims are located in Section 33.
Township 16 South, Range 23 East, G&SR Meridian, Cochise County, Arizona:

Claimant BLMClaim Name Location DateName AMC Number

Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 5 8/16/2001 355760
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 6 8/16/2001 355761
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 7 8/16/2001 355762
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 8 8/16/2001 355763
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 9 8/16/2001 355764
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 10 8/16/2001 355765
Alpha Calcit
Arizona I.77) ACA 11 8/16/2001 355766
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 12 8/16/2001 355767
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 13 8/16/2001 355768
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 14 8/16/2001 355769
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 15 8/16/2001 355770
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTI) ACA 16 8/16/2001 355771
Alpha Calcit
Arizona LTD ACA 17 8/16/2001 355772 U:

-

--1 -1.
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Part Il:

The following unpatented pl acer mining claims are located in Section 33,
Township 16 South, Range 23 East. (}&SR Meridian. Cochise County, Ar izona:

Claimant BLMClaim Name Location DateName AMC Number

Dale Tapia et al Godfather 1 11/30/1993 328616

Dale Tapia et al Godfather 2 11/30/1993 328617

Dale Tapia el al (lodiather 3 11/30/1993 328618

Part III:

The following unpatented lode mining claim is located in Section 9. Township 17
South, Range 23 East, G&SR Meridian, Cochise County, Arizona:

Claimant BLMClaim Name Location DateName AMC Number

Alpha Carefrce
LTD ALPS #1 4/10/2009 396624

l · \ 1 11. IE S \I ) ( )C S \A L P I i () 2 \2 9 0 1 1 8\A F F A D A V I \ 1 1 N 7 ()3 8. DO C
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, Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3965663
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4075547
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2017

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

1 11QTYI DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 ITOTALII PRICE l

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE MAINT 2018/22
1 1 1.00 AIJ77-1 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM POL 2017/6 WAV 1 -n/a- 3470.00

MONEY RECEIVED SUSPENSE/1
CASES: AMC355760/$3470.00

~11.001|SUSPENSE, MISCELLANEOUS / | 465.00 1 465.001
~TEMPORARY HOLD (1 WEEK ONLY)

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOUNT: 13410.001POSTMARKED: 168/*2617

-TYPE:IEHEEKRECEIVED:168/29/2617

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY INC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

~fYPE:ICIJECK-RECEIVED: 08/29/2017
CHECKNO: 065653

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 8/30/2017



. Receipt Page 2 of 2

[-III--1 2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY

TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/30/2017
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[DFfl DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION t 1 -79 39

IYBXELI
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · Slll 1 E 2()0 · 1 UCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300 j I & 21_ 3 Y
(520) 322 - 5000 • ( 52 (1 ) 322 -5585 ( FAx ) 355760 DMYL.COM

DENISE M . BAIN-TON IKATI IRYN B . NELSON f /Of FOUM)fRi
L 154 1. BOWLY RYAN D. O'NLAL 3 7% 6/6 EVOA. DECONCI (1901-19861
Al ICE W. CALL ISON JOHN C. RICH:\RDSON JOHN R. MCDONAL D (1933-2012)
BARKY M. COR[Y 115,·\ANN[ SA111 1 1 DENNIS W. D[CONCIN!
JODY A. CORRALES SPENCER A. SMITI I 3 9 6 6«2- 9PET[R B. GO[ I )MAN S[SA[YO. 51 AMPS
NATHAN B. 11,\NNAH jAMES M. SUS.\ Pl 10[NIX Of FICE:
ST[VEN J. ITKIN PAUL. At. TILLEY 7310 NORTI 1 16TH STRF[T, SUITE' 205
1:\Al[ 5 A. Il J RM MEGAN J. TROG PHOENIX, ARIZONA 8502.0
101 iN C. LACY CARY F. URMAN (602) 282-0500
ZI [ MA L [TAR [ E MICH,\! 1 R. URMAN FAX: (602) 282-0520
Of {7(*MN.KU : August 10, 2017
RICHARD M. YETWIN
BARRON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. - JOHN H. BARRON, Ill PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON

KSMIT H@DMYL.COAl

Via_Federal Express
-* /6

Ii-i-

__-3

Arizona State Office = -
Bureau of Land Management CS")

Attention: Public Room r-
--

One North Central Aventie. Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

C- e
0RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee - Pine Creek Mining, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check iii the amount of $1,530.00. as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28.j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Regixter 30959-62 (June 29,2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. I.. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011) and a notice in
79 Federal Register 36662-65 (Julie 30 . 2014 ). The owner has paid a maintenance fee of $ 155
per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1.2017. A copy of the Certifications of
Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of  Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Yavapai County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

-ple-ase return a date-stamped copy of this letter and the affidavits alone with _the
receipt for pavment to this office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with anr
questions or concerns,

Sincerely,

" t.-
i NKatiTerS{ilj~ Smith, CP .

Certified Paralegal 6-- AUG 1 7 2617 1Encl.

ily: --41*izi-- ~W-'1:\FI LES\DOCS\PUS 1 10 1 \130 1 12\LTI<\ 1 I N·'4006. DOCX

Ayy~644 0 Glts,9 M 005,4.
A-a 64 .n fes-< of j zt#s s , l.,K - :+~-4 4,- -lf -<S)633/0

Slf cU,1 + cir.Ap- A--4< 4 355 4/7 PEr-



After recording, please return to:

Kathryn B. Nelson
DeConcini McI)onald Yetwin & Lacy. P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200
Tucson. AZ 85716

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS:

County of Pima )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

Kathryn B. Nelson. being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. She is an agent for Pine Creek Mining Inc., an Oregon corporation, owner
ofthe unpatented placer mining claims situated in Yavapai County. Arizona (the
"Claims"). the location notices of which are of record in said county. and in the records of
the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers
indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 281'(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28.j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29. 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012. Pub. L. No. 112-74.125 Stat. 786 (2011):
and a notice in 79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30, 2014), the owner has paid a
maintenance fee of $155.00 for each 20 acres of the placer claims for the assessment year
beginning September 1.2017. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit of performance of
annual assessment work or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared are Pine Creek Mining Inc., c/o DeConcini McI)onald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.,
2525 E. Broadway Blvd.,#200. Tucson. AZ 85716.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE IN ADDRESS.
- - r.-A

3 -Ii
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4. 1 lie Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein.

DATED this day of August, 2017.

Kathryn 13. Nelson

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day August, 2017. by Kathryn 13.
Nelsoii.

Notary Public

r-,
CZ'

3-
-11
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EXHIBIT A

The following unpatented placer mining claims located in Sections 11.12,14 and
15, TS 12 North, Range 3 West, G&SR Meridian, Yavapai County. Arizona:

Cty Records ELM Serial
NUnle of Claim Docket/Pa Le A MC No.

Riverbend 3822/149 355377 -
(amended 11/25/14) 2014-0053745 1 71 9-%4 04, '
Lost Nugget 3832/393 355417--
Miner's Delight 4007/332 357595 --
(amended 11/25/14) 2014-0053746

Red H ill 2016-0011608 440266 - C l :56 0
Red Hill #2 4110/982 359812 --
(amended 3/14/16) 2016-0011609
MD#2 2014-0055746 430067 -1
MD#3 2014-0055747 430068
RB#2 2014-0055743 430069
RB#3 2014-0055744 430070
RB#4 2014-0055745 430071

1:\FILES\DOCS\PUS! 101\1301 1 2\AFFADAVI\11 K607 1.I)()C

1~11 AU  
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DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUIT L 2(}0· TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300
(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 ([Ax) DMYL.COM

DINISI' M . 11 ·\ INluN K.\ T I -IRYN B. N 1 . 1 SON ,/RM 1 0(.1NDER).
LIS.\J. BOWIY RYAN D. O'N[AL EVOA D[CONCINI (1901-1986)
ALICE W. CALLISON JOI·IN C. RICI IARDSON JOHN R. MCDONALD (1933-2012)
BARRY M. COREY It!,\ANNE !,All l) I [)1 NNIS \V. DECONCINI
JODY A. CORRALES SPENCFRA. SMITH
PETER B. GOIDM.\N SES:\I.YO. S:\Aff':,
N ,\TIIAN B . HANN ,\ 11 J/\Al [SM . Sl 5 .\ PHOENIX OFFICE:
51 F VEN J. II KIN PALJI.M.-TH[th 7310 NORTH 16,TH STRI[l, SUIl[ 205
jAA lES,\.Jl JINY MIC,AN J. 1 R()(, 11 1()ENIX, AR17()NA 85020
JOHN C. LACY GARY F. l JRM,\N (602) 282-0500
ZE L M,\L[l ARTE MICH:\[1 R. l IRM·\N FAX: (602) 282-0520

Aut,ust 10.2017
RIO 1.,\RI) Al. Y[  nVIN
HARRON & ASSOCIA I LS, P.C. - 101 IN 1 1. 8:\RI<(DN. Il l PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON

1<SMIIN@DMYL.COM

*-J

Via Federal Express C.
C-1

Arizona State Office r-

Bureau of Land Mananement 77 ,
LJAttention: Public Room

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800

v 
· 

A
L
U

:h
, 0Phoenix. AZ 85004-4427 LA)

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee - Tombstone Resources, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $930.00. as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28Kc) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 . 2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786(2011).andanoticein
79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30 . 2014). The owner has paid a maintenance fee of $ 155
per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2017. A copy oftlie Certification of
Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Cochise County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Please return a date-stamped copy of this letter anc! the affidavit alonsr with the
receipt for payment to this office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

0,1 ¥7KY L
Kallf{yn ~~~nitiftp -
Certified Paralegal

Encl.

1:\FILI:S\DOCS\BARO02\110594\1.TR\1 IN3978.DOCX



After recording, please return to:

Michael R. Urman
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200
Tucson, AZ 85716

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS:

County of Pima )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

Michael R. Urman. being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.. an Arizona corporation,
owner of the unpatented lode mining claims situated in Cochise County. Arizona (the
"Claims"), the location notices ofwhich are oirecord in said county, and in the records of
the Arizona State Office of the Bureau oi Land Manaizement under the file numbers
indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28ita), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
iniplemented by notice iii 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74.125 Stat. 786 (2011),
and a notice in 79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30 , 2014), the owner has paid a
maintenance fee of $155 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1.2017.
This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit o f performance of annual assessment work or
notice of intent to hold.

1 The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this CertifiWe is
prepared are 7 ombstone Resources Inc.- c/o 2525 E. Broadway Blvd.. #200, .TucsoSAZ
85716. i, 3»
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4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein.

DATED this of'August, 2017.

Michael R. Urman, Agent

Sworn and subscribe to before me this day o f August, 2017. by Michael
R. Urman.

Notary Public
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EXHIBIT A

The following unpatented lode mining claims are located iii Sections 11 and 14.
Township 20 South. Range 22 East. G&:SR Meridian. Tombstone Mining District.
Cochise County, Arizona:

Cochife County BLM Serial
Claim Name Location Date Recorder's Fee No. A MC No.

ASGC #37 11-29-2011 2011-25573 4125131
ASGC #38 11-29-2011 2011-25574 412514 '
ASGC #40 11-29-2011 2011-25576 412516
ASGC #4 ] 01-10-2013 2013-05978 422556
ASGC #42 01-10-2013 2013-05979 422557
ASGC #43 11-29-2011 2011-25579 412519
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- Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3938310
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4047951
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2017

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

1----lrfRfr--1-1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS I TOTAL~| PRICE ~|

||NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE. AUTH NO. ONLY / IMAINT1 1 111.0011 11 - n/a - 112480.001lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 112016/16

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1------TYPE11(mrE------------1[--IZECEIVED: 108/14/26if-1

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALI) YETWIN & LACY PC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

2 L-=AMOUNT: 1930.001POSI-MATZKED: 108/11/2017
1----TYPi.:CHM.CERECEIVED:08/14/26-17
--CHE.CKNO: 006284

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY PC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System ancl is a paper representation ofa portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/15/2017



IDRI DECONCINI MCDONALD YFIWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

1-YkLI 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOUI [VARI) · Sljll[ 2()() · lliCSON, ARIZONA 85716-530(}
ATTORNEYS AT 1-A\V

/ (52{)) 322-50% · (52(8322-5585 (FAX) DAIYL.COAl

[) f NISI AL 13 '11 & 10* K·\ 1 I lkY N R . Ni LSON / /RAl / OUM)ERS.LISA J. BOWI Y R'r -\N D. C)'NE At EVOA. DECONCINI (UM)1-19861Al 1(-1 W. ( Al I ISON 101 ING. RIO+\R[).5[ )N KNINR. MCDON·\1.[)(1933-2012)BARRY At. CI)R[ Y 1 INA ANNF SN·11111 DENNIS W. DICONCINIMAYA. CORR·\1.[S SPINCI R.A. 5%11111
P[T[-R B. Gr )1. I)MAN 51 hAl YO). 51,-\,41  5
N \ 11 IAN 11 . 11 .\NNAH 1 ,\Al [ SAt.. hljh ,\ 

PHOENIX Off ICL.STIVENI. ITKIN 1' \Ul At. 1-11 B 7310 N(-)R T i l l (,T 1 1 STRF [1, 51 JI T  F. 2051.\,1115.\.jl]TRY MI (;AN J. i ROCI
11 101 NIX, ARIZONA 83()20)(*INC. 1,\CY CLARY f . l Jkil,\P: 

(602) 282-05(1()711&1·\LFTARII All(-11\It K. ljR\1\re 
f..\X: (602) 282-0520

0/.(JUA~ll.· August 25.2017
RICI 1.-\RID M. YE I WIN
BARRON & ASSOCIATES. P,C. - 101 IN Il. BARRON, Ill PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON

K<S A W 1 H @ l lb li'L..COM
Vi:,Feclerk-,1  Erpre55

CZJ
--

I
CArizona State Of.lice F.!

1611 AUGBureau of I.and Management - · =1
ro ' 'f 7-)Attention: Amy Thi-ower -1 rin
ID37 -3One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 -

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 - '.3 0

RE. (J-1. Payment of' 01:,im Maintenance Fee - Pine Creek Mining, 17fc.
-

Dear Ms. Thrower:

Pursuant to your request. 1 am enclosing a check in the amount of $465 as additional
monies owed for short payment of claim niaintenance fees. 1 would appreciate it if you would
send me a receipt for this atilount for recording purposes.

If you have any questions or concerns. please feel free to contact me, Thank you,

Sincerely.
0

cr=LX .1. -- 7'4--h~~- 1 -
Kat h~yrt A~inith. ('P
Certified Paralegal

Encl.
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·. ' ~Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANI)S, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PI IOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3965663
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4075547
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2017

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROAI)WAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 IJS

# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 1 ITOTALIQ PRICE h

||CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE |MAINT 2018/22
1 11 1.001|AUTII NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM

Ulu MONliY RECEIVED SUSPENSE/1
POL 2017/6 WAV | - 11/a - 3470.00

CASES: AMC355760/$3470.00

I 2 || 1.00 ||SUSPENSE. MISCELLANEOUS/ || 465.00 |~ 465.00~
||'I'EMPORARY HOLD (1 WEEK ONLY)

E----------------------~TOTAEI[-33,935.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 [---AMOUN.r: 13410.00--11,637.MARKED:08/28/2017

1-----TYPE: laCK-RECERED: 168/29/2017

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY INC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVI) STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

2 1--AMOUNT60.00-1[PI)STMARKED: 168/28/2017
-TYPF.:ICIJF.CK-RECEIVED]11084/29/2017

-CHEEKNO: 1665652
NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY

2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 USfAMOUNT: 1465.66--------------1®iTMARKF.6:168/28/2617

F"E.CK -RECEiVED: 08/29/2017
CI Il CK NO 1665653

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/30/2017



' Receipt Page 2 of 2

2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY

TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

htlps://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/30/2017



3&86/6
RECEIVEDRecording Requested By: BLM A Z STATE OFFICETheodore H. Eyde

When Recorded Mail To: Z616 AUG 11 P 1:41
Gadsden Sonora Holdings
1235 E. Moonridge Road
Tucson, Arizona 85718 PHOENIX. ARIZONA
Department ofthe Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave.
Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Re: Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims and Certification of PaymentOf Maintenance Fees in Lieu of an Affidavit ofAnnual Assessment Work
Gentlemen:

1. This Notice of Intention to Hold Mining claims is made pursuant to 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3833 byAlpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. The Notices of Location for the following-named placer claims arerecorded in Cochise County, Arizona and have the following BLM Serial numbers:
Name of Claim Document # AMC#ACA 5-17 010824958-010824970 355760-355772Godfather 1-3 931232909-931232911 328616-328618
The claims are located in: Section 33, T. 16 S., R. 30 E. and Section 4, T. 17 S., R. 30 E. GSRM

2. Pursuant to Amendment Number 18 of H.R 5503, of the Department ofthe Interior and RelatedAgencies Appropriations Act, 1993, Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC on behalf of the ownerherewith submits an advance rental fee of $155 per claim for the assessment year beginning onSeptember 1,2016, in lieu ofrecording an affidavit of performance of annual assessment work.
3 . The name and address of the agent for Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. Owners of the Claims for whichthis Certificate is prepared is: Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC 1235 E. Moonridge Road, Tucson,Arizona 85718.

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral contained therein, and theowner and/or lessee intend to continue development ofthe claims.
This notice is for the assessment year ending September 1,2017.

STATE OF ARIZONA ) <,6.=*d.&.p--County of Pima ss
The foregoing instrument was verified before me this 13th day of August 2016 by 4.1 J 'T.Theodore H. Eyde, Gadsden Sonora Hoidings LLC, 1235 E. Moonridge Road, Tucson, Arizona85718 AUG 1 9 2016 J

MyCom~is~1GnEx#res- 111~61  0-0,9-* 1 %'

COLLEEN E. BASINGER I
Il\4 5 IZ3*1'3 Notary Public - Arizona I

Pima County 11 x~1!b:/~'My Comm. Expires May 20, 2018 RECEIPT # 55 3 3 2*_



RECEIVEDBLM AZ S TATE OFFICEFigure 1 Location map of Dragoon Marble Quarry

1616 AUG 11 P 1:41
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RECEIVEDFigure 2 Mining Claims BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
516 AUG 11 P 1:41
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-- 11
Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC
1235 E. Moonridge Rd.
Tucson, AZ 85718
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Visit theupsstore.com or call 1-800-PICK-UPS® (1-800-742-5877) Apply shipping documents on this side.
to find a location near you.
Domestic Shipments Do not use this envelope for:
· To qualify for the Letter rate, UPS Express Envelopes may only contain

correspondence, urgent documents, and/or electronic media, and must UPS Groundweigh 8 oz. or less. UPS Express Envelopes containing items other than UPS Standardthose listed or weighing more than 8 oz. will be billed by weight. UPS 3 Day Select®
International Shipments UPS Worldwide Expedited®
· The UPS Express Envelope may be used only for documents of no commercial

value. Certain countries consider electronic media as documents. Visit ~
ups.com/importexport to verify it your shipment is classified as a document. Visit theupsstore.com to learn more

about our Print Fy R,ici-ess Services.· To qualify for the letter rate, the UPS Express Envelope must weigh 8 oz. orless.
UPS Express Envelopes weighing more than 8 oz. will be billed by weight.

0

Note: Express Envelopes are not recommended for shipmenls of electronic i
containing sensitive personal Informationor breakableitems. Do not send c: S 7 - <I: -=-=-=-~ Mor cash equivalent.
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3633816
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3737304
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2016

CUSTOMER:
GADSDEN SONORA HOLDINGS
1235 E MOONRIDGE RD
TUCSON,AZ 85718-1190 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALII H PRICE H
~---~---~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- -
1 1 Ill.00 ~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. |NOI/MAIN'I' |~-~~-~11 - n/a - 9 3255.00~I ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED IFEE 2017 - 16 11

| CASES: AMC355760/$3255.00 1-__-11__IL--1
TOTAL:-§3355.60

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 13255.66[POSTMARKED: 08/16/2016

E---TYPE:1[CHECK---~IRECEIVED:1168/17/2016--1
-CHEEKNa]Bis------------~

NAME: GADSDEN SONORA HOLDINGS LLC
1235 E MOONRIDGE RD
TUCSON AZ 85718-1190 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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Recording Requested By:
Theodore H. Eyde

When Recorded Mail To:
Gadsden Sonora Holdings
1235 E. Moonridge Road
Tucson, Arizona 85718

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave.

PHOENIX. ARIZ

1015 JUL 13 A

5-'BTE OFFI, E

Suite 800
--Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
i 11

Re: Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims and Certification of Payment .
Of Maintenance Fees in Lieu of an Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work C

fn3
C

Gentlemen: CD 0
--

- 01. This Notice of Intention to Hold Mining claims is made pursuant to 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3833 by -
Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. The Notices of Location for the following-named placer claims are
recorded in Cochise County, Arizona and have the following BLM Serial numbers:

Name of Claim Document # AMC#
ACA 5-17 010824958-010824970 355760-355772
Godfather 1-3 931232909-931232911 328616-328618

The claims are located in: Section 33, T. 16 S., R. 30 E. and Section 4, T. 17 S., R. 30 E. GSRM

2. Pursuant to Amendment Number 18 of H.R 5503, of the Department of the Interior and Related
Agencies Appropriations Act, 1993, Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC on behalf of the owner
herewith submits an advance rental fee of $155 per claim for the assessment year beginning on
September 1, 2015, in lieu of recording an affidavit of performance of annual assessment work.

3. The name and address of the agent for Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. Owners ofthe Claims for which
this Certificate is prepared is: Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC 1235 E. Moonridge Road, Tucson,
Arizona 85718.

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral contained therein, and the
owner and/or lessee intend to continue development of the claims.

This notice is for the assessment year ending September 1,2016.

STATE OF ARIZONA ) -
County of Pima ) SS

The foregoing instrument was verified before me this 9th day of July, 2015 by
Theodore H. Eyde, Gadsden Sonora Holdings LLC, 1235 E. Moonridge Road, Tucson, Arizona
85718

7 •,G-' ...C i'UCCLZM (24 1 <10*t,pr /L-~
N6tarf pobkif /

1 ,¢fl~ COLLEEN E. BASINGER F My Commission Expires: fA0'1301 0-61 81~= Notary Public - Arizona b fINTE F:W E~
Pima County

d *2EX>' My comm. Expires May 20,2018 L ~' JUL 1 5 2015 ~ RECEIPT #.1341090
BY:-_



Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC
1235 E. Moonridge Rd.
Tucson, AZ 85718

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Lands and Recreation Planning
One N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004 - 2203
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Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC
1235 E. Moonridge Rd.
Tucson, AZ 85718

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Lands and Recreation Planning
One N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004 - 2203
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Page 1 ofl

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PI,ANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3342090
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3439773
Date of Transaction: 07/14/2015

CUSTOMER:
GADSDEN SONORA HOLDINGS
1235 E MOONRIDGE RD
TUCSON,AZ 85718-1190 US

-1-EKiT-1-# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 l ITOTALIPRICE ~~ ~

- 3255.00CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH MAINT FEE
El~NO. ONLY/ MINING CLAIM MONEY PAYMENT (16)

RECEIVED 2016 1 3CASES: AMC355760/$3255.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1----AMOUNT: 3255.66 1P6§*MARKED: 07/11/2015

[1-TYPE: CHECK-RECEIVED: 167/13/26-15
--CHEEKNO]11-143-8-

NAME: GADSDEN SONORA HOLDINGS LLC
1235 E MOONRIDGE RD
TUCSON AZ 85718-1190 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

TNTEREn
~ JUL 15 20 3 6 ~
Br. K ACI U

7/14/2015
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Recording Requested By:
Theodore H. Eyde

When Recorded Mail To:
Gadsden Sonora Holdings
1235 E. Moonridge Road
Tucson, Arizona 85718

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave,
Suite BOO
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Re: Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims and Certification of Payment
Of Maintenance Fees in Lieu of an Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work

Gentlemen:

1. Ihis Notice of Intention to Hold Mining claims is made pursuant to 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3833 byAlpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. The Notices of Location for the following-named placer claims arerecorded in Cochise County, Arizona and have the following BLM Serial numbers:

Name of Claim Document # AMC#
ACA 5- 17 010824958-010824970 355760-355772 -- l3 » *0(45

310Godfather 1-3 931232909-931232911 328616-328618 465
40

4# 4£.S#The claims are located in: Section 33, T. 16 S., R. 30 E. and Section 4, T. 17 S., R. 30 E. GSRM --3755
2. Pursuant to Amendment Number 1 8 of H.R 5503, of the Department of the Interior and RelatedAgencies Appropriations Act, 1993, Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC on behalf ofthe ownerherewith submits an advance rental fee of $155 per claim for the assessment year beginning onSeptember 1,2014, in lieu of recording an affidavit of performance of annual assessment work.
3. The name and address of the agent for Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. Owners of the Claims for which r ··1this Certificate is prepared is: Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC 1235 E. Moonridge @#d, T~on, if.:Arizona 85718 . (-3 £=

1-,1
4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral contained tlierein, afRi the,owner and/or lessee intend to continue development of the claims.

This notice is for the assessment year ending September L 2015.

1 
All, 13 

A IO: r· .1
--

...71
STATE OF ARIZONA ) > Ul
County of Pima ) SS

LJ Fri

The foregoing jnstrument was verified before me this 12th day of August 2014 by
Theodore H. Eyde, Gadsden Sonora Holdings LLC, 1235 E. Moonridge Road, Tucson, Arizona85718
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04#.7 My Commission Expires
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Page 1 of 1
f V

Mo, f' dUnited States Department of the Interior j AUG 1 5 2014 i
614 _ ~ ReceiptBureau of Land Management BY:_- SM·'ALANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3101161Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3192716
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2014

CUSTOMER:

I---ff---f--1
GADSDEN-SONORA HOLDINGS LLC
ATTN.: THEODORE E EYDE
1235 E MOONRIDGE RD
TUCSON,AZ 85718-1190 US

If*IEI DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI11 PRICE 11

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE IMAINT FEE1 1.00 |AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM 1|PYMNT (16) 2015 / |~ - n/a - | 2480.00|MONEY RECEIVED ||NOI (16) 2014 IL__1
-TOTAL:IF-32,480.061

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT:112480.601#OSTMARKED:~08/12/20141-TYPE: ICHECKlr-RECEIVED:1168/13/2014-1-CHECKNO: 1422

NAME: GADSDEN SONORA HOLDINGS LLCATTN.: THEODORE E EYDE
1235 E MOONRIDGE RD
TUCSON AZ 85718-1190 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionof the official electronic record contained therein.
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Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC
1235 E Moonridge Rd
Tucson, AZ 85718

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 84004 4427
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This envelope is for upe will,j he following services: UPS Next Day Air®
.& 9 -- 2,

UPS Worldwide Express®
-1UPS 2nd Day Air®

~ Visit theupsstore.com or call 1-800-PICK-UPS® (1-800-742-5877) Apply shipping documents on this side.to find a location near you. 
»-#-3-Dornestic Shipments 

Do not use this envelope fof:· To qualify for the Letter rate, UPS Express Envelopes may only contain TED E¥DE 0.3 LBS LTR 1 OF 1 JPS Ground
correspondence, urgent documents, and/or electronic media, and must (520, 572-2471 SHP WT: LTRweigh 8 oz. or less. UPS Express Envelopes containing items other than THE UPS STORE #0442 DATE: 12 AUG 2014 JPS StandardSTE 326those listed or weighing more than 8 oz. will be billed by wejght. 6536 2 ORACLE RD JPS 3 Day Select®WC,·IN AZ 85704-5457 JPS Worldwide Expedited®

Internationa  Snipments
SHIP DEPT OF INTERIOR- AZ STATE OFFICE

· The UPS Express Envelope may be used only for d6cuments of no commercial TO: BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTvalue. Certain countries consider electronic media as documents. Visit STE 800ups.com/impoftexport to verify if your  shipment is  classified as a document. 1 N CENTRAL AVE· To qualify for the Letter rate, the UPS Express Envelope must weigh 8 oz. or less.UPS Express Envelopes weighing more than 8 oz. will be billed by weight. PHOENIX AZ 85004·4427Note: Express Envelopes are not recommended fof shipments of electronic mediacontaining sensitive personal information or breakable items. Do not send cash *3'.-*<~or cash equivalent. =»'Dits: AZ 850 9-10
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~ Cir,Mact for thelitinational  Carriage ol  Goodi ty Road (the "CMR Con¥entiI'). These commodities,  lechnology or softvire  were  expoTted from the US.in actoidance wim the  Expott  Adminlstration Regulations. Diversion contraty to  US. law prohibited.
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Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3121637Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3213493
Date of Transaction: 09/03/2014

CUSTOMER:
GADSDEN-SONORA HOLDINGS LLC
ATTN.: THEODORE E EYDE
1235 E MOONRIDGE RD
TUCSON,AZ 85718-1190 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE 11

ICLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH 11ADD'L MAINT 111 1.00 |NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY ||FEE PYMNT (16) || - Wa - 775.00RECEIVED 12015CASES: AMC355760/$775.00 L-3
F-------------------TOTAL:-$775.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 775.601POSTMARKED: 168/36/20141----TYPE: IEHEEK~RECEIVED:1109/62/20141

CHEEKNO: 113
NAME: GADSDEN SONDRA HOLDINGS LLC

ATTN.: THEODORE E EYDE
1235 E MOONRIDGE RD
TUCSON AZ 85718-1190 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionof the official electronic record contained therein.

9/3/14
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ANG 3276/6
Recording Requested By:
Theodore H. Eyde

When Recorded Mail To:
Gadsden Sonora Holdings
1235 E. Moonridge Road =
Tucson, Arizona 85718 6..#

PHOENIX. ARIZ

BLM A Z S T .TE 
FFICE

30Department of the Interior CLD r-,7
Bureau of Land Management - CD

a- -> 1-TiArizona State Office <
One North Central Ave. -[3 m
Suite 800 00

0 19Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 Z
> N

Re: Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims and Certification of Payment
Of Maintenance Fees in Lieu of an Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work

Gentlemen:

1. This Notice of Intention to Hold Mining claims is made pursuant to 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3833 by
Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. The Notices of Location for the following-named placer claims are
recorded in Cochise County, Arizona and have the following BLM Serial numbers:

Name of Claim Document # AMC#
ACA 5-17 010824958-010824970 355760-355772
Godfather 1-3 931232909-931232911 328616-328618

The claims are located in: Section 33, T. 16 S., R. 30 E. and Section 4, T. 17 S., R. 30 E. GSRM

2. Pursuant to Amendment Number 18 of H.R 5503, of the Department of the Interior and Related
Agencies Appropriations Act, 1993, Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC on behalf of the owner
herewith submits an advance rental fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning on
September 1,2013, in lieu of recording an affidavit of performance of annual assessment work.

3. The name and address of the agent for Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. Owners of the Claims for which
this Certificate is prepared is: Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC 1235 E. Moonridge Road, Tucson,
Arizona 85718.

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral contained therein, and the
owner and/or lessee intend to continue development of the claims.

This notice is for the assessment year ending September 1,2014.

STATE OF ARIZONA ) /
County of Pima ) SS

The foregoing instrument was verified before me this 14th day of August 2013 by
Theodore H. Eyde, Gadsden Sonora Holdings LLC, 1235 E. Moonridge Road, Tucson, Arizona
85718

/A V

EL 6£inA* -- MIBUELA THOUE-1 ~Nly 1@3 , 9~Ej~ OF CLAIMS - _/,~- .).,---~ NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA | ryl---AMOUNTPIMA COUNTY~ ~..~ My Commission Expires ~ AUG 2 31„  ~ 1ECEIPT NO.
February 20,2016 'NIT.BY: ** BLM-ASO**



Raceipt Page 1 of 1
j

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2858394
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2944223
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2013

CUSTOMER:
TED E EYDE
1235 E MOONRIDGE RD
TUCSON,AZ 85718-1190 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 11 PRICE H

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE ||MAINT FEE
1 1.00 |AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM ||PYMNT (15) 2014 / || - n/a - | 2940.00

MONEY RECEIVED ~NOI (15) 2013 11---1CASES: AMC355760/$2940.00 L-3
F-----TOTAL:Si,940.001

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1-AMOUNT: 12946.661POSTMARKED:1108/15/20131

-TYPE:ICHEEKRECEIVED:168/16/2013
CHEEKNO: 1415

NAME: GADSDEN SONORA HOLDINGS LLC
1235 E MOONRIDGE RD
TUCSON AZ 85718-1190 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/19/13



A ma 35-5 760
Recording Requested By: 8 60 6- 30 76 1 uTed H. Eyde

When Recorded Mail To:
Gadsden Sonora Holdings
1235 E. Moonridge Road
Tucson, Arizona 85718

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave.
Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Re: Notice of intention to Hold Mining Claims and Certification of Payment
Of Maintenance Fees in Lieu of an Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work

Gentlemen:

1. This Notice of Intention to Hold Mining claims is made pursuant to 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3833 by
Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. The Notices of Location for the following-named claims are recorded
in Cochise County, Arizona and have the following BLM Serial numbers:

Name of Claim Document # AMC# , <3
ACA 5- 17 010824958-010824970 355760-355772 - 44
Godfather 1-3 931232909-931232911 328616-328618 ' <

The claims are located in: Section 33, T. 16 S., R. 30 E. and Section 4, T. 17 S., R. 30 E. GSRM

2. Pursuant to Amendment Number 18 of H.R 5503, ofthe Department of the Interior and Related
Agencies Appropriations Act, 1993, Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC on behalf of the owner
herewith submits an advance rental fee of $ 140 per claim for the assessment year beginning on
September 1,2011, in lieu of recording an affidavit of performance of annual assessment work.

3. The name and address of the agent for Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. Owners of the Claims for which
this Certificate is prepared is: Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC 1235 E. Moonridge Road, Tucson,
Arizona 85718.

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral contained therein, and the
owner and/or lessee intend to continue development of the claims. CO

=3 r*J

CD - >This notice is for the assessment year en®lt September 1,~012. m >E ~ N=J
STATE OF ARIZONA ) 11Jfle, 09*60£« - r ' gA
County o f Pima ) SS --1<

E > Fri F1
00

The foregoing instrument was verified before me this 28th day of July 20111*Ted Nd Eyd~
Gadsden Sonora Holdings LLC, 1235 E. Moonridge Road, Tucson, Arizona KB, 18 5, 25

m» d »-4 i -0_1
AnA-=EUCAM.-MENDEZ
~ NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA ~

PIMA COUNTY i

t~ My Commssion Expires ~ «UL /
AUG 8201164
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United States Departm~of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2393534
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2468622
Date of Transaction: 08/01/2011

CUSTOMER:

ElEMOONRIDGERDLI i

GADSDEN-SONORA HOLDINGS LLC

TUCSON,AZ 85718-1190 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1[ PRICE II
1-11-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT1 1 1 1.00 ,~RECEIVED~ 2012/16 UU1 -n/a- 12240.00
CASES: AMC355760/$2240.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
11 AMOUNT: 2240.00 POSTMARKED: 167/28/2011

TYPE:[CHECK---RECEIVED:08/01/2611

NAME: GADSDEN SONORA HOLDINGS LLC
1235 E MOONRIDGE RD
TUCSON AZ 85718-1190 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.
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C fl
~ ' Extremely Urgent This envelope is for use with the following services: UPS Next Day Air®

UPS Worldwide Express®
UPS 2nd Day Air® p

Visit theupsstore.com or call 1-800-PICK-UPS* (1-800-742-5877) Apply shipping documents on this side.

to find a location near you.
Domestic Shipments Do not use this envelope for:
· To qualify for the Letter rate, UPS Express Envelopes may only contain

correspondence, urgent documents, and/or electronic media, and mlTED EYDE 0.2 LBS LTR 1 OF 1 UPS Ground
weigh 8 oz. or less. UPS Express Envelopes containing items other tha(520) 572-2471 SHP WT LTR UPSStandardTHE UPS STORE #0442 DATE 28 JUL 2011 1
those listed or weighing more than 8 oz. will be billed by weight. STE 326 UPS 3 Day Select®

6336 N ORACLE RD
International Shipments TUCSON AZ 85704-5457 UPS Worldwide Expedited®

· The UPS Express Envelope may be used only for documents of no con· SHIP ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
value. Certain countries consider electronic media as documents. Visi] TO: (602) 580-5526
ups.com/importexport to verify if your shipment is classified as a doc BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

STE 800
· To qualify for the Letter rate, the UPS Express Envelope must weigh 80, 1 N CENTRAL AVE

NI'I LZIZZLIZZ~---PHQ-ENIX_- _82 85004-4427
containing sensitive personal information or breakable items. Do not ser 22:3·>3·.i.Lit©@5~·Sor cash equivalent. 2 850 9-04* *·~·i·~YlifiUl*EL:#4: ··4YSf

UPS NEXT DAY AIR ~
TRACKING #. 12 019 RY@ 01 9996 0809

--I.-•---SnesE!EESB-=*=-!~Z.:~..1....'.it

BILLING: P/P

11111 rllil l'11111 l 1111 i 1111'll' lll
REF 41 ' 072811 DMCL

ISH 13 OON E2844 15 5V 04/2011

- "--w- ""='&4%,-4'&'©:C&20'ay,=&4::4:*:2222&1*,#~f=:8,7,9
Mail Boxes Etc., Inc. is a UPS® company. The UPS Store® locations are independently ¥ Fo,•0.*,*....,•n-,82·7822 .'v its franchisees in Canada. Copyright © 2009 Mail Boxes Etc., Inc. 410260000509

International Shipping Notice - Carriage hereunder may be subject to the rules relating to liability and other terms and/or conditions established by the Convention for the Unification of Certain Rules Relating to International Carriage by Air (the "Warsaw Convention") and/or the Convention on the

Contract for the International Carriage of Goods by Road (the "CMR Convention"). These commodities, technology or software were exported from the US.in accordance with the Export Administration Regulations. Diversion contrary to U.S. law prohibited.

01880250709 1/10 SCA United Parcel Service, Louisville, KY
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-~ mO 155766
Department of the Interior smt. 31156 1 6Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave.
Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Re: Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims and Certification of Payment
Of Maintenance Fees in Lieu of an Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work

Gentlemen:

1. This Notice of Intention to Hold Mining claims is made pursuant to 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3833 by
Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. The Notices of Location for the following-named claims are recordedin Cochise County, Arizona and have the following BLM Serial numbers:

Name of Claim Document # AMC#
ACA 5-17 010824958-010824970 355760-355772
Godfather 1-3 931232909-931232911 328616-328618

The claims are located in: Section 33, T. 16 S., 2 30 E. and Section 4, T. 17 S., R. 30 E. GSRM

2. Pursuant to Amendment Number 18 of H.R 5503, ofthe Department of the Interior and RelatedAgencies Appropriations Act, 1993, Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC on behalf ofthe owner
herewith submits an advance rental fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning onSeptember 1,2010, in lieu ofrecording an affidavit ofperformance ofannual assessment work.

3. The name and address ofthe agent for Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. Owners of the Claims for which
this Certificate is prepared is: Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC 1235 E. Moonridge Road, Tucson,Arizona 85718.

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral contained therein, and theowner and/or lessee intend to continue development of the claims.

This notice is for the assessment year ending September 1 „2011.
.«f b 1/ 6

STATE OF ARIZONA ) 1_ 32=*dth_LL_(LA+16©
County of Pima ) SS -I--7---

e
3 N ,-.

-E 52 3
The foregoing instrument was verified before me this 23rd day of-Ju~y 2010 by *6d H.;Eyde. >Gadsden Sonora Holdings LLC, 1235 E. Moonridge ~«Ilieshn, AFizona 8571_8 '9 ;v ZZ):A 1-7ro -4 (-)1. U '21 i~

7 /) 1 3 rn
Notary Public ,-.J Cl)0

·· -71
*- AD CDMy Commission Expires: 1 1-1

__1L21]_Ht__
1 1 --1----- ADAM R. SIMMEN

NO. OF CLAIMS ~ ~7 ~anuary242014~

NOTARY PUBLIC - AFFDIA
PIMA COCJNTY

AMOUNT =-=80 My Comnleadon e©*=

RECEIPT NO. <*-'.(i:2111/
INIT. -- r -.-75 ,=NTERED INTO COMPU'~i0 9 2010** Bl M-ASO**
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2178841
Phone:

Transaction #: 2248404 C, 1 IN 0 OMPUTERDate of Transaction: 07/28/2010
CUSTOMER: GADSDEN-SONORA HOLDINGS LLC AUG 0 9 20101235 E MOONRIDGE RD V<

TUCSON,AZ 85718-1190 US

LINE ~FERif-1-# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII UTOTAL~~ PRICE ~
~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 11.001 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING

b CASES: AMC355760/$2240.00

IMAINT-16 11 - rda - 1 2240.001 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

$2,240.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 F----AMOUNT.56]66~IPOSTMARKED.~

-TYPE:[CHEEK-RECEIVED: 07/27/2015

NAME: GADSDEN SONORA HOLDINGS LLC
PO BOX 219
MARANA AZ 85653 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion ofthe
official electronic record contained therein.
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Al O/im A K.<E)//Vo L b S 30 3 It1
PO 730,i< /6 1
9'aLocke_ aL 5'53<05'

0/61

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: i A 110 12 n <M, Al,An L k (1

Address: /11_64_3.*t
BLM r··=

City: -tiv it,All<j _state: A Z zip: fS 390 Date '
Telephone: (12 4 5 6 *. CO / 'Stamp

E-mall address:
Signature: 4 ,- ~ 6 , -64-

1>
0 Check here if this is a change of address. L.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

11 - 1 8 . Z Al 110 62.6
-B

5 N 11 63 00 CDR ~LO

. RU #- 4 4 d #l C * Al ' 16
5 L oco %20 def

t LLO 07 5 1 ID 15

j

. 1

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: /0 x $125 - /.2.50._'22.
Check No: /7 6 3 Init.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww:az. blm.ggy

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
- -44 log 4,99
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant  Name:  ('1 1 , .LLC- ...

211 JJ 
-8 

A

Address:
BLMCity:]fills:KEN Bucifj__state: A 2-zip: 5'53 96) Date

Telephone: /- - ' 66 Stamp t i
co -1

E-mail address: .71cn
Signature:
0 Check here if this is a change of address.

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 L_ 3

2 co p 2 -, 3 Jil

C R

4 3 2 91
5 92 £42
6

7 0  393 f
8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. ofClaims: 7 x5125 = 975*
Check No: /5 4 3 Init.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww. az.blm.clov

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: Le ~ j
=Ii

Address: ' 3
BLM 1-=

City:\~ t c/*4) 73# wi State: A 2. Zip: %53*9 Date i 23 n
Telephone: COStamp

E-mail address: ~*0 /U ef_ r,., 1-:

Signature:

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

Stco 12. . 1·t ~20 6 1\1 aiD 12 L 6

* L * 2001 316111LO

4 34/35 9 c SN5
,liD

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: =4 x $125 = _SoO. 39
Check No: /84 3 Init.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use OnlywwwEIZ. blm.gov

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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2040 lize,0 Ued MO-46:
No A m/¥ RE*uo.62 P Me- 6 of 4

P 6 15 0% /6 1
Salome- AL 953¥2

6149-
:-03

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

?89 J 1- -8Claimant Name: , L Ul
Address: SE 5 Ledft
City: t'014, 1 state: Al zip: --2532 BLM

Date ' ("-O ,-1
Telephone: 1 1-7

Stamp
E-mail address: JLE
Signature: -f;22:*~LL_;2120:2zZES~E_
0 Check here if this Is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)
CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

Y
214 57 1

3 84 ag SN ID
4 386 11 SN 60 19
5 - 917

1
7 0

8 16

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 6 x $125 = -7 0 0 0
Check No: / 2 4 3 Init.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.az. blm.gov

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: --_Al~-i£2nz*z~ikAG

Egg 
1

-8
 

A
 8 5

Address: _1_16 -k A PAC~_ 81-RZLf BLM
City:!Dir=1448#14__State: AL Zip: F5390 Date
Telephone: 26 - 56 6 Stamp

E-mail address: _Moof -
Signature:

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC CLAIM/SITES NAME TWP RNG SECCOUNTY RECORDER
NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

2  0 19
3 r.% 6 4-iVY 5

2 91 SN
5  196 SA

6  117
295

7
,19 3

8

9 (AnD /6 9*
10

List additional daims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: ~L_ x $ 125 =_-ZS_d, 35

Check No:_0_~ 43- Init. --

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
EW)68/NmAN

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1953636
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2017220
Date of Transaction: 07/08/2009

CUSTOMER: NORMA J REYNOLDS
PO BOX 162
SALOME,AZ 85348-0162 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI11 PRICE 11

1 11.00 ~W-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT ~ - n/a- 11 4185.001UCLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
L__]L_1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1

-TYPE:ICHECKIIEERECEIVED:11*8/2669

NAME: REYNOLDS, NORMA J
PO BOX 162
SALOME AZ 85348-0162 US

-TYPE:]EHECKIEJEJ-RECEIVED:1107/08/2669-1

NAME: REYNOLD, NORMA J
PO BOX 162
SALOME AZ 85348-0162 US

REMARKS
FEES INCREASED TO $140. SHORT PAID BY $435.00.

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electrg* r~prd,eontained therein. n **JAVY<9-0940116 Pi ¢Al*= S.~« pi.4 Mad, E~ F 4-9 .. S JJL eLLo

44* crn- dos<29 =14.-$ Ame,327303-304

fil*0327303 -306. AMO 319313 -3) 9
Fol-0 33>0154R'2- 16/9 jo q p~* 34 1353-354
Atq~ 34 1 469-415

Pr(¥16 34\553-566 <-RE_ 7~ jo
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, ly\C/ 355 -7 67(1

United States Department of the Interior 01-ync bas(016
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1324073
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1368944
Date of Transaction: 07/28/2006

-CUSTOMER:1 TED E EYDE
GADSDEN-SONORA HOLDINGS LLC
1235 E MOONRIDGE RD

LINE F---31-ENIT~-# QTY DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 l ITOTALII H PRICE H I
~~--'E]TABLEMINERALS/MININGCLAIMS-NOTNEW-Il-n/a-I~0.00~UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM |MAINT 2007 ||

1 11.001 MONEY RECEIVED (455) ~(16) ~__~~__~~CASES: AMC355760/$2000.00 ,-1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
-AMOUNT.$2,066.06 1POSTMARKED:~7/28/2666--1
1-----TYPE. CHIECK-RECEIVED]]165*566E-]

NAME: GADSDI€N SONDRA HOLDINGS LLC
1235 E MOONRIDGE RD
TUCSON AZ 85718

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe official
electronic record contained therein.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTEp914 3-/66 48



FEE # 060728764
I , OFFICIAL RECORDS'4!SESJ COCHISE COUNTY

RY ~ Jms DATE HOUR
Department of the Interior '*kd»1315*j~,# 07/31/06 3
Bureau of Land Management ~d'- REQUEST OF
Arizona State Office GADSDEN SONORA HOLDINGS
One North Central Ave. CHRISTINE RHODES-RECORDER
Suite 800 FEE : 10.00 PAGES : 1
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Re: Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims and Certification of Payment
Of Maintenance Fees in Lieu of an Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work

Gentlemen:

1. This Notice of Intention to Hold Mining claims is made pursuant to 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3833 by
Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. The Notices of Location for the following-named claims are recorded
in Cochise County, Arizona and have the following BLM Serial numbers:

Name of Claim Document # AMC#
ACA 5-17 010824958-010824970 355760-355772
Godfather 1-3 931232909-931232911 328616-328618

The claims are located in: Section 33, T. 16 S., R. 30 E. and Section 4, T. 17 S., R. 30 E. GSRM

2. Pursuant to Amendment Number 18 of H.R 5503, of the Department of the Interior and Related
Agencies Appropriations Act, 1993, Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC on behalf of the owner
herewith submits an advance rental fee of $125 per claim for the assessment year beginning on
September 1,2006, in lieu of recording an affidavit of performance of annual assessment work.

3. The name of address ofthe agent for Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. Owners of the Claims for which
this Certificate is prepared is: Gadsden Sonora Holdings, LLC 1235 E. Moonridge Road, Tucson,
Arizona 85718. THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral contained therein, and the
owner and/or lessee intend to continue development of the claims.

This notice is for the assessment yeareI-septy)/er 121007

STATE OF ARIZONA )
County of Pima ,

The foregoing instrument was verified before me this 26th day of July 2006 by Ted H. Eyde,
Gadsden Sonora Holdings LLC, 1235 E. Moonridge Road, Tucson, Arizona 85718

/3-7 44* .-- X . t.9 A *-
N6tary Public

VROZIEIV 'XIN:]OHd
331330 31419

My Commission Expires: .VHOY')3\/

_-_-_DEElclALSEAL I gil :11 d b- 9[!V §®1
MAXINE EYDE 1

1 (ti@)* NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA|
1'9*~ PIMA COUNTY I iN3k439\1NVIA (11* i.

14, 2008| 10 AV38118
i 1 3 Al ]33>3 060728764

ENTERED INTO COMPU-1 t.
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Cochise County Recorder
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Bisbee, Arizona 85603
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CHRISTINE RHODES
COCHISE COUNTY RECORDER

1415 MELOD¥.LBNE,B G
BISEfFR,ARM@*~03 B

1NAGEMENT
T 7.'v.'rr ' ,El rr: .... -ZOOk AUG -q P08/01/06 0 4f:El:r

FECEIPT FOR F:.E~)<~mp~NS FEES PAID

ON FEE u ,»/7--.DED "?g,·'31/0 -

U 
1 

>T 3 9 -CLOCK EY §€C¢*#8
ON TERM RE¢835551

'ECUD FROM GADSDEN SONORA HOLDINGS

AMOUNT DUE . no

TENDERED '1„00
Te-ANV vn"-----------------------

BALANCE DUE -..



Af\.661*'616
355766

CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES
FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR : 2009 TOTAL FEES REMITTED ,11 -2 0 o t

($ 125 PER CLAIM ) i G d E- 61 1 14 %
To-_2xnefli.Lerocasing.*_.niZaae-lisour'inliminsfrial_nerdnK -

BLM ASSIGNED SERIAL NO(S) NAME OF CLAIMCS)AMC 328614 - 3 28 (018- K GeOFATHER 1 -- 3

/106 35 5760.-3 5 5 772-8 ACA 5 -17

-TERED-INTO-66@jfER
r-..

C

-.

---

NAME AND ADDRESS OF OWNER/CLAIMANT FOR OFFICE USE ONLYALPRACAL<- rr Ard"zoNA Ll[_D ELM FEE VERIFICATION« CLAIMS FILED-

AMOUNT RECEIVED
5 11. M#eL) ,- 1 u SURNAME / DATE

- PROCESSING COMPLETE

-Tv 6·sop, A L 6 5748

I j
1 .11 l. 43/

1 0 9 9 4651-



United States Departnl~nt of the Interior
Bureau of Land Mt!3agement Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1742037
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1799090
Date of Transaction: 07/15/2008
1-------CUSTOMER:  GADSEN SONORA HOLDINGS LLC1----------'EMOONRIDGERDLLITUCSON,AZ 85718

1-ENIT-11--1# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION REMARKS I 11TOTALI
L_PRICE -jl

~---~~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
1 1.00 i UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT ~ - n/a - ~12000.001| RECEIVED (455) 2009/16 L_1_1CASES: AMC328616/$2000.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 F--AMO~]$2,666.00--31#OSTAai}KED:117/jl/086:06-1
EI----TYPE: ICHEEK~RECEIVED:107/15/2668-1

NAME: GADSDEN-SONORA HOLDINGS, LLC
1235 MOONRIDGE RD
TUCSON AZ 85718

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



,
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AR© 3 55 74 0 A m 6/ 3 415-8-2
A (f\63 9 1 q Yj, A /0 6 3 931 9 9

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER A m 6 3q < 355
4 4-0 08 A me, 541909

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
-U

.

Claimant Name: _81*lk A o _irl_uvt,z~-11 (1 5

'0 8 MAY 2  
A 1: 4

Addresy /15 E e S al- z
I. . BLM ><City: li),61*dktua State: A1 Zip: _ 9<396 Date b

Telephone: - 62 6 Lkt exm4*h Stamp
0E-mail address: ____***6/ _- z

Signature:

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)
GOGO A BO

83
2 3273611 6 =~1 90(odl2- 8¥ k A .P2*(i~Cio 11.2- 941 /lcu 14,

/6221 26

3 )3 AA ke 16
0 5 - LLC

SkSoco k A-6

8 3/
50 4 11* 35

/ 10 3 1 3/
*GList additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: _10 -_ x $125 = /2 50· 20

,$ r-7FI--5DCheck No: _/ 7 87 _ Init. Tle Y
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 0162@
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywwwz-az.blm.gov

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form Is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



, p* 3 I. I

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: _A~412-£14Ld__81akius__U C I
0

Address: 5 Z -I< 2
BLM X r.. 03 L +City: 0 i 'C.§4~:8(1*1 state: AZ- zip: 053* Date

Telephone: F Stamp N ]> rd c
rDE-mail address: Womt< ~ 4 - ,

Signature:
0 Check here If this Is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 99 6900 A.AC
192 9 Oc:.O k# O

115 28 193 7
6

¢£061.*
7

8

9

10

List additional dalms on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: __15 __ x $125 = F 151 -«·

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.az.*!.9QY

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: /
0

Address: sE 62 m
Z

BLM X re 0-, 4-1aty:0-&016.„ Ra1 _state: AZ- Bp:- f.%3¥# Date 3>
Telephone: 1 Stamp 50 1-1 -2

5> r,768

E-mall address: __~zzl*P'6-_ __- C-)

Signature: ,
0 Check here if this Is a change of address.

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (lf available)

1 L 5 *C * P
2 L 3 40 k.0 146-97* ekat Sec G ~61 2 3# 10 67
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $125 = 580.ESL
Check No: 19t_ Init -8)5-

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: Ll /0267
Arizona State Office For BLM Use OnlyMAN.az.blm.gov

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: -Alt-*AAh YYI J ~~~1~dZA _LLC.
Address n- c JYA d 0

BLM Z ..< /41':City: 13,2 JIL L4*_State: A 6- Zip: 5'53 9 6 Date 52 R co 1
Telephone: 2 6f C 636 Stamp b 1*

E-mail address: 0
0 --T

Signature:
0 Check here if this Is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

9 1% M dEV/0) 1
113

/ 3 * 10- 4 90 *-\\
5<14 ?J 9 * 11 DO 03

1
7

8

9

10

List additional daims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: ___,6-- _ x $125 -__ZS-0,_~
Check No: -1-4/%- / Init. ___~~2=:~~~_

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 121*10
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.az.#Imam

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
-OClaimant Name: _~i e u o A D /)6'.,, ab _41-C- I - J
0m >'. .-.Address: _--1~31_E_ A tPA (Ae- Z

BLMcny. 1,1(BU4 stE#e: Al Zlpt _ 25%90 Date
Telephone: 3_13 6f_ 4 663*iku,~1- 1}f~mA,6 Stamp E
E-mall address: Z

0

MA 
2 

A
 3 4

T 
E OFFIC:Signature: 56~,27*4 66„gn4Ll<~9.~Mk<14-

0 Check here If this Is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

953 1687 0)

4  0 14 Kie' 1-91

0 *0 2//6 6 *610

7. Ai
7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims:  x $125 S . 03'
Check No: Init.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 1(1 / (12~Q]Z
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.aztifn.gov

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1710207
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1766627
Date of Transaction: 05/21/2008

CUSTOMER: NAVORO MINING LLC
125 E. APACHE STREET
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI

~-~~-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING| 1 |11.00~ MAINT ~~|

1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 2008 1--11-_1
1 -illa - 1~ 1250.001

CASES: AMC327303/$1250.00
~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 2 111.00 j NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT I 875.001 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 12008
CASES: AMC383189/$875.00

~---~~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT I~a~1~0~013 ~~ 1.00 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 12008

|| | CASES: AMC341353/$500.00 L.__JL_J[._~
g-1F-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT [~1-11-11 4 111.00 ~ NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT

11 1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 12008 ~ - n/a - 1 750.001
1| | CASES: AMC386095/$750.00 -jb-~U_jE-1~-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT 1-1| 5 || 1.00 |~ NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT 11

1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 12008 11 - n/a - 1~ 750.00~
1 CASES: AMC381952/$750.00 L___~[_.IUL-

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~AMOUNT:1 $4'125.0011POSTMARKED:IB/19/080:00--~

1----TYPE:ICHECK--~RECERED:1165/21/2668-1

NAME: REYNOLDS, NORMA J
PO BOX 162
SALOME AZ 85348

REMARKS



.'

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



FEE # 070826623 11 .*.= j.11
 OFFICIAL RECORDS

COCHISE COUNTY ~
DATE HOUR ~

Department ofthe Interior VQ~V 08/10/07 3
Bureau ofLand Management REQUEST OF
Arizona State Office GADSDEN SONORA HOLDINGS

. One North Central Ave. CHRISTINE RHODES-RECORDER
Suite 800 FEE : 10.00 PAGES : 1Phoenix, Arizona 850044427

Re: Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims and Certification of Payment AM,0 32%616Of Maintenance Fees in Lieu of an Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work
AM* 3 55766Gentlemen:

1. This Notice ofIntention to Hold Mining claims is made pursuant to 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3833 by
Alpha Calcit Arizona Ltd. The Notices of Location for the following-named claims are recorded
in Cochise County, Arizona and have the following BLM Serial numbers:

Name of Claim Document # AMC#
ACA 5-17 010824958-010824970 355760-355772
Godfather 1-3 931232909-931232911 328616-328618

The claims are located in: Section 33, T. 16 S., R. 30 E. and Section 4, T. 17 S., R. 30 E. GSRM

2. Pursuant to Amendment Number 18 ofH.R 5503, ofthe Department ofthe Interior and Related
Agencies Appropriations Act, 1993, Gadsden Sonora Holdin#, LLC on behalfofthe owner
herewith submits an advance rental fee of $125 per cial®%4 theisae#sment year beginning on
September 1,2007, in lieu ofrecording an affidavit Rt»*zin/f *anmral assessment work.

3. The name and address of the agent for Alpha Cald# A#iza*4 Ltd. 6%4fersdfitie Claims for which
this Certificate is prepared is: Gadsden Sonora H*dinds, Li*120:B*LM»*dke Road, Tucson,Arizona 85718.

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for tli~¥al*61& kineraiGntained therein, and theowner and/or lessee intend to continue development of the elai~s.

This notice is for the assessment year endin p e ber 1,2008.

STATE OF ARIZONA )
County ofPima ) SS

The foregoing instrument was verified before me this 8th day of August 2007 by Ted H. Eyde,
Gadsden Sonora Holdings LLC, 1235 E. Moonridge Road, Tucson, Arizona 85718

-U r--

... ·6*€00 Scr, ZWW< A•'>-ta 11 -1 Cal

3%

ill['1 AUG 20My Commission Expires: mZ~

RECEIVEDmz >C

- **Z:;·{f~6•me Trl 63 m
- --6 F FiCIAL-SEALI ..Al:.....,hopp -=l -2-

COr 'or INE EYDENOTAR 7 PUBLIC.ARIZONA 070826623
PIMA COUNTY

My Comm. Exp. April 14, 2008
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A (h C«, 3 21.3 6 1 6
61  35 0 3'5516 6

CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES
FOR ASSESSMENT YEAR : _2_Q_Q_EL TOTAL FEES REMITTED *26 00

($ 125 PER CLAIM ) 2 -c--Erm -415 --
To ex edite rocessin lease list our minin claims in serial number order.

BLM_ASSIGNED_SERIAL_NOIS NAME_OF CLAIMCS)

- 1 _-<15*.Fy,06-sy__L-3

AM 6 5 5760 -355772 A_GAS-_i_7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF OWNER/CLAIMANT FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

LP- 14 . Lc. A€-1 -Z_€*A-_ PrD. BLM FEE VERIFICATION

E GE A->T AMOUNT RECEIVED_ 676*2LF._ 1_Z_ ~
CLAIMS iF

2 5 C . A PROCESSING COMPLETEV100 4'C U SURNAME./DATE--___12252_
-Facsok), A Z 8 51 1 8

3 31 336 3 171 9

011 :b V LI 7.Ar' [ON

1NJW39VNVW ONV 1
30 AV 3888 . 4 L
113AIRD]Ed ~c~S-E- 25 1 L i07



United States Departmflit of the Interior
Bureau of Lancilkbnagement Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1526798
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1577625
Date of Transaction: 07/18/2007

CUSTOMER: GADSDEN-SONORA HOLDINGS
P O BOX 219
MARANA,AZ 85653

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI[ PRICE Il

ILOCATABLEMINERALS/MININGCLAIMS-NOTNEW-11

 ~ - Il/a - ~~.
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MAINT 2008

~ MONEY RECEIVED (455) (16)
1 11 ~ CASES: AMC328616/$2000.00 U-1

LTOTAL:S2,000.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOUNT=666.00 POSTMARKED: 17/16/076:00

1~~--~TYPE:CHECKRECEIVE-D-:167/17/2067

NAME: GADSDEN-SONORA HOLDINGS LLC
P O BOX 219
MARANA AZ 85653

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



/1-vnc 33 5-740

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Cia imant Name : 4-Ll]Kill](- Ck- iIBlii~-_Ll£<~Di- 1 -

Address: 6 6 94- .b ·(4& 1 b ,(, Af 6.- 2 0
t BLM

City: 242 1 6£ i i State: A'Z Zip: di-6/k« 'fory Date

PHOENIX ARIZONA

10{IS AUG 24 
P
 12 33

B.L.M 
AZ STATE

 OFFICE

Telephone: 1 L 2 - 190 -6 1 4 Stamp

E-mail address: - rb he (2 4 1 1 Lik . 1, 4-

Signature: 1 6 /' I. *E

1

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

- LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

3 A ¥nc) 3 -7 7,

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No.of Claims: U x $125= /,5-BO,

Check No: /0/5- Init. *MO
Bureau of Land Management Rees»No. I. il 3 (04*1
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.az.blm.gov

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER16 ly[ 1 Of (1*23



Receipt http:Ucbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

I.

United States Department of the Interior :fl[
Bureau of Land Management ' Receipt , )*,mi,

1' 4

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 1 l'.,1 4 - 11 '1.1-4 -lf *fr®t, _ - , I -1.1 4 -411,£ 1 1 _.,1*1*

- ~Wi~~~222 N CENTRAL AVE ##*
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 1136421 ~

Phone: (602) 417-9200

~ransaction #: 1175559
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2005

· CUSTOMER: |ALPHA CALCIT AZ LTD
10645 N TATUM BLVD STE 200-601
PHOENIX,AZ 85028

LINE # QTY ~ DESCRIPTION ~ REMARKS ~ UNIT I
ITOTALPRICE ~

iSUSPENSE, MISCELLANEOUS / SUSPENSE, ~
1 1.00 MISCELLANEOUS / UNDISTRIBUTED MAINT 2006/15 ~ 1500.00 1500.00

INTERGOVERNMENTAL PAYMENTS (450) ~

-F------------ --TOTAL: ~~ i, $1,500.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 &1. 6 0 AMOUNT: $1,500.00 pOSTMARKED: ~N/A

|~~j. RECE~b< ~08/24/2005
i>T.. CHECK NO: ~5

T NAME: REPHA CALCIT AZ LTD
10645 N TATUM BLVD STE 200-601

61," ~PHOENIX AZ 85028

REMARKS
~ACCEPTED MCS WITHOUT AMC NOS. CLAIMANT DID NOT KNOW, LR200O IS DOWN
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is apaper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

I of l 8/24/2005 12:38 PM



RUN TIME: 10:41 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 08/29/
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1

CUSTOMER INFORMATION REPORT

Admin State: AZ
Q~ Int Rel Case Serial Number SM= Case DispCust Nm Address Gliy State Zin blE

ALPHA CALCIT ARIZONi 10645 N TATUM BLVD # PHOENIX AZ 85028 CLAIMANT 384201 AMC355760 AER 5- MC ACTIVE
ALPHA CALCIT ARIZON, 10645 N TATUM BLVD # PHOENIX AZ 85028 CLAIMANT 384201 AMC355761 MC ACTIVE
ALPHA CALCIT ARIZON, 10645 N TATUM BLVD # PHOENIX AZ 85028 CLAIMANT 384201 AMC355762 MC ACTIVE
ALPHA CALCIT ARIZON, 10645 N TATUM BLVD # PHOENIX AZ 85028 CLAIMANT 384201 AMC355763 MC ACTIVE
ALPHA CALCIT ARIZON, 10645 N TATUM BLVD iii PHOENIX AZ 85028 CLAIMANT 384201 AMC355764 MC ACTIVE
ALPHA CALCIT ARIZON, 10645 N TATUM BLVD # PHOENIX AZ 85028 CLAIMANT 384201 AMC355765 MC ACTIVE
ALPHA CALCIT ARIZON, 10645 N TATUM BLVD # PHOENIX AZ 85028 CLAIMANT 384201 AMC355766 MC ACTIVE
ALPHA CALCIT ARIZON/ 10645 N TATUM BLVD # PHOENIX AZ 85028 CLAIMANT 384201 AMC355767 MC ACTIVE
ALPHA CALCIT ARIZON, 10645 N TATUM BLVD # PHOENIX AZ 85028 CLAIMANT 384201 AMC355768 MC ACTIVE
ALPHA CALCIT ARIZON, 10645 N TATUM BLVD # PHOENIX AZ 85028 CLAIMANT 384201 AMC355769 MC ACTIVE
ALPHA CALCIT ARIZON, 10645 N TATUM BLVD # PHOENIX AZ 85028 CLAIMANT 384201 AMC355770 MC ACTIVE
ALPHA CALCIT ARIZON, 10645 N TATUM BLVD # PHOENIX AZ 85028 CLAIMANT 384201 AMC355771 MC ACTIVE
ALPHA CALCIT ARIZON/ 10645 N TATUM BLVD # PHOENIX AZ 85028 CLAIMANT 384201 AMC355772 MC ACTIVE

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 NO: 1137242
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1176392
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2005

CUSTOMER: ALPHA CALCIT ARIZONA, LTD.
10645 N TATUM BVD STE C-2, 601
PHOENIX,AZ 85028

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI11 PRICE 11

1 1 111.00 ||CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) ~~ -n/a- 1 125.00|NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO ONLY / MINING 1.~F-lf-1

L-JU-

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE:1~CKRECERED:08/25/2665

NAME: ALPHA CALCIT ARIZONA, LTD.
10645 N TATUM BVD STE C-2, 601
PHOENIX AZ 85028

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



1- -1.

1 ".

Afite 366760

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Cia imant Name: 4-LPAA Cak <1.-Apf n .~ ~ 0 I. P< 0<·r,NO
Address: 6 694- , S u / v:(. 1, ' 2 66

BLMcity: Plier Li t' c State: Al Zip: 51-6 N 'fo.,7 Date

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

10115 AUG 2 14 P
 12 33

B.L.M AZ STATE
 OFFICE

Telephone: 142 - B,O -0 /4 Stamp

E-mail address: 1» 6 P 6 60 4'' A 'til< 4 K L A

Signature: c , ' e

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims : / 2 x $ 125 1 , 5-60 "-
CheckNo: / 0/5 -Imt,

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: _ll 3 0-02/
Arizona State Officeff NTERED IN CO' 1PUTE For BLM Use Onlywww.az.blm.gov 10 ks 165 fEw

ENTERED IN Or' 1 PAIZiuly 2005MCF112

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mim ep@]RAdDNES~Ladd may be reproduced.
U, v, .t~

»-k P 1 6414M 0 95 06 094 * / 6 / 6 V u
A .r

b-£4 u.*-1 /v 0 1 11 3 -7&. Lf#_



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior 81*7
Receipt '44

81!t jBureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV fs.:·:.:.5/4.·.·..

222 N CENTRAL AVE M
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 i. No: :, 7 6, 1137242 ~'A~'~;f~ ~~

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1176392
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2005

CUSTOMER: ALPHA CALCIT ARIZONA, LTD.
10645 N TATUM BVD STE C-2, 601

1.. 6 ' ' - PHOENIX,AZ 85028

~ UNIT 1LINE # ~QTY DESCRIPTION ~ REMARKS ITOTALPRICE ]
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING |
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH MAINT 2006 ~1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 1 -n/a- 125.00(1)RECEIVED (455) i

CASES: AMC355760/$125.00 , i·Z
-- --. Lif-TOTAL: $125.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1,·t-- - AMOUNT: $125.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

' TYPE:'CHECK 1 RECEIVED: ,08/25/2005
CHECK NO: 11616

NAME: !ALPHA CALCIT ARIZONA, LTD.
'T<" ,.~10645 N TATUMBVDSTEC-2, 601

PHOENIX AZ 85028L

REMARKS I %\*_*1««fi-3__6_4&1 -__44 - __ _ __ - _ A--d»°44__-
THis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections ¢nd Billing System and is a paBr representation of a,pffrtion of
the of-licial electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 8/25/2005 11:37 AM



585 3~-100

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
125Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Payment of $¥66per claim or site is due on or before September 1,2004 , in lieu ofassessment work for the upcoming assessment year

beginning September 1 of the year noted above.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FOR BLM US 2~LY # 00
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE NO.OF CLAIMS:_/ 3 X $106-=$ 6623---
222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE INIT: - 430/

RECEIPT NO: 93·9.);/*CHECKNO: /*03
PHOENIX, AZ 85004
602-417-9200
www.az.blm.gov

BLM SERIAL NAME OF CLAIMS/SITES COUNTYNUMBERS BOOK/DOCKET & PAGE OR
FEE NUMBER

1. AMC 355260-222'_&511..-_17
2. AMC
3. AMC

lillil4. AMC
5. AMC
- -------*-------*.I----Il----

6. AMC
--i

7. AMC
8. AMC
9. AMC
10. AMC- -

List additional claims on the reverse side of this form.
C CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANTS NAME: Alpha Calcit Arizona, Ltd.
ADDRESS:

73 SCITY:-EHOEr Y_ _ STATE: AZ zIp: 85028-3053 0 **

B.L ~ A

PHONE:602 - 840-0414 Fri cr . 1
CD

r7->n Ex: r.1 wn

, r

Signature: . 1 ES > r-77 1-71
0

0

To record with the County, one claimant or an W Oagent must sign. 0
BLM DATE STAMP

ENTERED INTO COMPUTERcl 137\StiL.
--.2)41 2/l-/Ejj 1 D ~ o Co ~ b + 4(1-



11. AMC
12. AMC

13. AMC

14. AMC

15. AMC
16. AMC
17. AMC

18. AMC

19. AMC

20. AMC

43 CFR 3833.0-5(e) (August 30,1994) requires that the names of all of the owners and their current addresses
shall be identified on all instruments required to be recorded or filed by the regulation, 43 CFR Subpart 3833.

NAME: ADDRESS--

CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS

NAME: ADDRESS:-
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS · ·

NAME: ADDRESS:-

CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS · ·

NAME: ADDRESS:-

CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS · ·

FOR BLM USE ONLY

DATE ENTERED INTO COMPUTER:
January 30,2003

INITIALS: VERIFIED:



Rfceipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management -lf 1Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE 7/-£A 1-
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: ~~ 939244 -~

Phone: (602) 417-9200 ......./8h&g*d.---1 -/.

Transaction #: 973594
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2004

CUSTOMER: BERTHOLD K KOESTER
f |10645 N TATUM BLVD STE 200-601

-, .' ' PHOENIX,AZ 85028

1- - F
~INE #QTY ~ DESCRIPTION ~ REMARKS ~ ITOTALUNIT F

PRICE ~
~--- LOCATABLE MM-ERALS / MINING ~ ~64 -~

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH MAINT 2005 1i 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 1
RECEIVED (455) ~13) ~ - n/a - 1625.00

CASES: AMC355760/$1625.00 k, 4
TOTAL: ~ $1,625.00 ~

LJ PAYMENT INFORMATION -
~OUNT: *i*5.00 POSTMARKED: ~N/A-
~ TYPET CHECK - ~ RECEIVEDi ~08/27/2004
~~- CHECK NO: 1008
~ NAME: KOE<TER, BERTHOLD K

A 110645 N TATUM BLVD STE 200-601
....b.4/ PHOENIX AZ 85028

' . ..r1..:'. .' ./-/ - . --~~ REMARKS f « 4 - I
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

I of I 8/27/2004 10:45 AM



-1 4 6 96576/ ~
2% S.C U==' ~~

10 f-' >. -. C fi ,C--

=17 -I
3 Pct

(53 -, L.;Bureau of Land Management ,- 37 --sl5.0 -n» fRr.3 ,0 D
'322 North Central Ave 0 07 .. .,-

r©
-0

Phoenix, Az 85004-2203

Enclosed is the maint fee for 2005 for mining claim #335761

in the amout of $125 Cheek #4289

George L Weeks

P 0+Box 4327

Quartzsite, Az 85359-4327

Ph 928 927-4507

lk£/lx»* 1 0~07/6 l./. S-c
ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

R~)51 64 0/3



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department o the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 927754

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 961952
Date of Transaction: 08/13/2004

CUSTOMER: GEORGE L WEEKS
BOX 4327
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85359

UNIT
LINE # QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH

1 ~ 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT 2005 - rda - 125 . 00(1)RECEIVED (455)
ICASES: AMC335761/$125.00 '

TOTAL:  $125.00

TE- ~-f/4%9:* PAYMENT INFORMATION 811~
AMOUNT: $125.00 POSTMARKED: N/Arj.*'

(& TYPE: CHECK &* RECEIVED: 08/13/2004
~, CHECK NO: 4289
IF NAME: WEEKS, GEORGE L

BOX 4327
¥f ~QUARTZSITE AZ 85359

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 8/13/2004 10:28 AM



+

Ame 85*760

MAINIENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Payment of $100 per claim or site is due on or before September 1, 20 , in lieu of
assessment work for the upcoming assessment year beginning September 1 of the year noted above.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
FOR BLM USE ONLYARIZONA STATE OFFICE ., --'NO. OF CLAIMS: c_rY X $100 = $ /02 CO222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 RECEIPT 'H9zkt---~ CHECK NO.:
602-417-9200 INIT: £~227'~
www.az.blm.gov

BLM SERIAL NAME OF CLAIMS/SITES
NUMBERS

1. AMC -35-5--140-772._ 46 4 5-17
2. AMC

3. AMC

4. AMC

5. AMC

6. AMC

7. AMC

8. AMC

9. AMC

10. AMC

List additional claims on the reverse side of this form.

[-1 CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME: ; )1#4 6<2< A ril (141- U·-16(,
ADDRESS:

CITY: ij 14 6.15 N I ll_ _-sTATE: ~ 9- Zip: S f O 2 j-23 0 5-3
PHONE: _«Lzz_CLEz_<)4_34
Signature: w -
To record with the Co nty, one claiman or an 1-1BLM DATE, STAM·R
agent must sign.

301330 31\Al



NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS 0

NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS 0

NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS 0

NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS 0

NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS 0

NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS O

NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS 0

NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS 0

FOR BLM USE ONLY

DATE ENTERED INTO COMPUTER:

INITIALS: VERIFIED:

August 20,2002



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zordet

United States Department of the Interior , r. 26-6*74'

Receipt ,5Bureau of Land Management ~
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 11 - 4-* 1

I. Il--B# ' '= 'lf[i -
222 N CENTRAL AVE -

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 : No: * 736495 4~
Phone: (602) 417-9200 '~<

Transaction #: 765990
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2003

CUSTOMER: IALPHA-CALCITARIZONAETD
~10645 N TATUM BLVD STE C-2 601
IPHOENIX,AZ 85028

L-14#-~QTYDESCRIPTION-1-REMARKS,UNIT-1 TOTALPRICE 1
F--1-11[OCATABLEMINERALS/MINING--1

~|CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH MAIN 20041 1 |1.00||NO. ONLY/MININGCLAIM MONEY - n/a - Ill 300.00
| ||RECEIVED (455) (13)
, ~ CASES: AMC355760/$1300.00

PAYMENT INFORIV~TION . I'Il/ti;~~ f /.•'i# 1
1 . AMOUNT: ~$1,300.00 ~POSTMARKED::IRi/Al

l

'1--Jili_YEJ ICHECK_IREC~IVED:_108/22/2003
I£' :, CHECK NO:j218

NAME: *EFiIike~a¥*j~66iXLTE----------------1
10645 N TATUM BLVD STE C-2 601

.11612 ' ~ ~PHOENIX AZ 85028

FI' EMLI.WIWI/&6 _. W- t -

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 8/22/0312:23 PM



Receipt No. - 6-619/ 64 - - LEAD FILE #'S

Trans No. 613>869 - _ 55-7 (00

1

0 - 55577 1 6. 00

Date of Doc -313-7/_a-~ Date Entered: Ll //»3- _as _
k q 4 4Date of Rec't Dcite Verified:

Amount Rec'd __1366 . 00 Sent to Accts: 1 L 4

Amount Earned __ l,300- 00 Dcite Earned:

480 POL NOTES:
481 NOl
482 MAINT
396 TRANS
635 AMEND



. St http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 549154
Phone: (602) 417-9200

~'fransaction #: 573869
iDate of Transaction: 08/27/2002

CUSTOMER- ALPHA CALCIT ARIZONA
10645 N TATUM BVD
STE C-2, 601
PHOENIX,AZ 85028

UNITLINE # QTY DESCRIPTION 4 REMARKS }TOTALI PRICE I
ILOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING ~i
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH

1 1,00 INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY }IMAINT 2003 -
 n/a - 11300.00

RECEIVED (455)
CASES: AMC355760/$1300.00

TOTAL: 1 $1,300.00

PAYMENT INFORMATleN
-

1 AMOUNT* 1366.66
TYPE [CHEEK------- r RECE[VED) ~08/27/2002

----

CHECK NO: 1205
NAME: KOESTER, BERTHOLD

10645 N TATUM BLVD STE C2
PHOENIX AZ 85028

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
ollicial electronic record contained therein.

lofl 8/27/02 12:26 PM



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMEN_T

Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Payment of $100 per claim or site is due on or before September 1, 20 0 -6 , in lieu of
assessment work for the upcoming assessment year beginning September 1 of the year noted above.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
FOR BLM USE ONLYARIZONA STATE OFFICE NO . OF CLAIMS: 13 x $ 100 - $- - 4 30-2-222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 RECEIPT NO.: CHECK NO.:
602-417-9200 INIT: (5* -
www.az.blm.gov

BLM SERIAL NAME OF CLAIMS/SITES
NUMBERS

1. AMC 3 9-g-7 6 0- 7_12 A C A 9 -17-
2. AMC

3. AMC
4. AMC

5. AMC

6. AMC

7. AMC

8. AMC

9. AMC

10. AMC

List additional claims on the reverse side of this form.

[-1 CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME:hIMIA, F (,le Zk A r{46lcal Li 01 .

ADDRESS: 121E_LREL<(**C'-"C
CITY: -44&0 5# C i - -- _STATE: 47- _zip:
PHONE : r

VNOZIXJV 'XIN301ld
signature: <r ~
To record with the Co niy, ne claimant or an
agent must sign.

S ZV wle03A!3033

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
11//74 63- @Its



NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS 0

NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS O

NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS 0

NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS 0

NAME: _ _ ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS 0

NAME:_- ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS 0

NAME: _ . ADDRESS:
CITY: _ __ _ STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS 0

NAME:_ _ ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS 0

FOR BLM USE ONLY

DATE ENTERED INTO COMPUTER:

INITIALS: VERIFIED:

August 20,2002



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 6 26 2019

1111111111111 11 1 lillilll  lilillill lillilli
Box Number= AZ15135

1111111111111111111111 11111 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111~
Claim Begin-End: AMC355760-AMC355772

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'lli Ill'llilil lilll Illill Illili AZ15135-9 AMC356454-AMC363464



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/26/2019

l ili ill I I li i 111 111111111111111111 illil li li lli
Box Number= AZ15135

111111111111111111111111111111111111111 11111111111111'll'1111111 1111111111111111111111111111111~
Claim Begin-End: AMC355760-AMC355772

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'Ill Illilllili lillill'llilllili AZ15135-9 AMC356454-AMC363464



4 1

Status Checked By: 13-r
MTP Checked By: VAL
GEO Checked By:Zz=l~z~MININGCLAIM-STATUS_REPORT Preadjudication By:
Final Adjudication By:

LEAD SERIAL NO. AMC ___a53Z%R2___ THROUGH AMC__-3552..

LODE @ $25 $ 3-25-. 4* Location Fee
11 _ PLACER @ $10 $ 330, ~0_ Service Fee--curable defect

MILL SITE @$100 $ 2 0'90, w- Claim Maintenance Fee
TUNNEL SITE $ 7 05<5 - TOTAL FEES
ASSOCIATION $-*_L. /3 r .9. 36 Copy Fees
PLACER $ Overage o Shortage o

$_3, 1, --33_ TOTAL RECEIVED

OVER-THE-COUNTER: 0- MAIL: <,L- Timely Filed: YES 0- NO o
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
T /6 s R PS,F s 66.33
T- R- S- T R S
T-R-S- T R S
T- R T R S

GENERAL JURISDICTION: BLM O % NATIONAL FOREST E~ a.frc. *6 o N F
Name

SPLIT ESTATE LAND: SX 0 PX O SRHE C OTHER 0
Specify

WILDERNESS AREA (WA): -
Specify

CLAIMS SUBJECT TO PL 359: YES El NO O

PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATING ON SRHE: YES O NO O
n/ PCOMMENTS: 36 /4-,4 Le

*42  -'.19 1 3-

STATUS: PARTIALLY VOID m VOID O

PRIVATE MINERALS 0 WITHDRAWN [] OTHER 0

COMMENTS:



1 2001AUG 1
FEE # 010824958
OFFICIAL RECORDS
COCHISE COUNTY
DATE HOUR

' 08/28/01 1
REQUEST OF

STATE OF ARIZONA ) MILLER. KENT DAVID
) SS. CHRISTINE RHODES-RECORDER

COUNTY OF COCHISE ) FEE , 10.00 PAGES : 2

Recording requested by.
Kent D. Miller
P 0 Box 563
Concho, Arizona 85924

NOTICE OF MINING LOC/~TION
PLACER CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Locator named below, hereby claims the land hereinafter described as aPlacer Mining Claim, under and pursuant to the laws of the United Stated Of America and the State of Arizona,having discovered a form of valuable mineral deposit other than in veins of lodes of quartz or other rock inplace within the limits of this claim as hereinafterestablished.

THE NAME OF THE CLAIM is A CA 5 placer r--; :_..CO
CD :

7-- 9 -7THAT THE EXTENT of this claim is 1,320 feet in length and 660 feet along the surface in width. The "location
1 60monument" at which a copy of this notice is posted, is adjacent to the Northeast corner of this claim. The claim 1.2 0 :> 50is rectangular in configuration.

w
Ev (n Bi?lTHE UNDERSIGNED has distinctly marked the said location on the ground, so that it's surface boundarieR may " 07 37: 2be readily traced, by four substantial posts at least 2" x 2" x 4'6", at each corner, each so marked or inscribedas to indicate the intended lopation. 

-N > MS
0 CDSAID CLAIM Is situated·In the Golden Rule MinIng District Cochise County, Stateol Arizona, and-1? more =e m .particularly described as follows: 3 25_J rnBEGINNING at the N.E corner  monument which-is located

East 0 ft. and South 0 ft. from the
%4  Sec. COF. of Sees: 26·& 33, T, 165:, R.23 E., Gila-and Saft River Mgridian.

1320 feet South to the S.E. corner; thence
660 feet West tothe S:W. comerithence

1320 feet North to the N.W. corner; thence
660feet-East to the- point and placeof be*ning

Said claim contains 20 acres and is the:

82 NE 44 NWWof  sec: 33,
T.16 S., R.23 E., Glla and Salt River Meridian.

All done  u nder the·provisions·of Federal law·(30-USe 35; RS 2329·& 2831* and-the-laws of the-4tate ofArizona.

AME 355160

DATED and POSTE[}on the ground this· ~ ~ _ day of August, 2001.

LOCATOR: Alpha Calclt Arizona, Ltd.
10645 N. Tatum Blvd. Ste. C-@,601
Phoenix, Arizona 85028

BY:
Agen

August 20, 2001
newgodfather--05 010824958

--



' THS PLACERCUNS OF
IIA CALCIT ARIZONA, LTD.
- N. TATUM BLVD. STE. C-2,601

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85028

KNO#[ AS

ACA5-17
SITUA. IN

SEC. 33, T.165., R.232., SEC. 4, T. 175., R.23E., G.& S.R.M.
GOLDEN RULE MINING DISTRICT
COCHISE COUNTY ARIZONA

C.PA. A,0 CHAN 5... BY

KENT DAVID MILLER
CONCHO. ARIZONA

SCALE r - BOO'
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FEE # 0•<;24959
OFFICIAL RECORDS
COCHISE COUNTY

'DATE HOUR
STATE OF ARIZONA ) '08/28/01 1

·REQUEST OF) SS. MILLER, KENT DAVIDCOUNTY OF COCHISE ) CHRISTINE RHODES-RECORDER
Recording requested by: FEE : 10.00 PAGES : 2
Kent D. Miller
P 0 Box 563
Concho. Arizona 85924

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION
PLACER CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Locator named below, hereby claims the land hereinafter described as a
Placer Mining Claim, under and pursuant to the laws of the United Stated Of America and the State of Arizona,having discovered a form of valuable mineral deposit other than in veins of lodes of quartz or other Cock inplace within the limits of this claim as hereinafter established.

THE NAME OF THE CLAIM is ACA 6 placer
COTHAT THE EXTENT of this claim is 1,320 feet in length and 660 feet along the surface in width. The location -0 ~ r.monument" at which a copy of this notice is posted, is adjacent to the Northwest corner of this claim. Thq claim (17 /7'•Is rectangular In configuration, 0

rn ,· 30THE UNDERSIGNED has distinctly marked the said location on the ground, so that irs surface boundariea may -0 r·4 rribe readily traced, by four substantial posts at least 2" x 2" x 4'6; at each comer, each so marked or inscribed 2< 10 09 CD

as to indicate the intended logation. > cri -"3/.<SAID CLAIM Is situated in the Goldert Rule Mining District Cochise-County, State of Arizona, and 4 more A > rri ~
particularly described as follows: CD 0

5 0 4BEGINNING atthe N.E corner monument which is-located (37 6East 660 ft. and South 0 ft. from the -J m44 See. Cor. of Sees: 26&-33, T.16 5., R.23·E., Glla and Sal#River Mgridlan.

1320 feet South to the S.E. comer; thence
660  feet West to-the S.W. comemthence

1320 feet Nonh to the N.W. corner; thence
660·feet East to· the point and place-orbeg!nning

Said claim contains 20 acres and Is the:

W 42 NWW (Lot 2) NE*of sec: 33,
T.16 S., R.23 E, Gila and Salt River Meridian.

ARC 355 1 b l

All- done under the provisions of Federal law  (30·USC 35, R52329 &2331); and the laws-of theitate ofArizona.

DATED and POSTED on the-ground this < ~ dayof August, 2001.

LOCATOR: Alpha Calcit Arizona, Ltd.
10645 N. Tatum Blvd. Ste; C-?,601
Phoenix, Arizona 85028

BY:
pgent

August 20, 2001
newgodfather_05

010824959



THE PLACER CLUel OF

~~A CALCIT ARIZONA, LTD.
N. TATUM BLVD. STE. C-2,601

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85028

KN04/4 AS

ACA5 -17
.....

SEC. 33, T. 165., R.23E., SEC. 4, T. 175,, R.23E., G.& S.R.M.
GOLDEN RULE MINING DISTRICT
COCHISE COUNTY ARIZONA

C.......,UIN S...BY

KENT DAVID MILLER
CONCHO, ARIZONA
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FEE 0~~824960
OFFIC RECORDS
COCHISE COUNTY

p 08/28/01 1
DATE HOUR

REQUEST OF
MILLER, KENT DAVIDSTATE OF ARIZONA ) CHRISPINE RHODES-RECORDER) SS. FEE : 10.00 PAGES , 2COUNTY OF COCHISE )

Recording requested by
Kent D. Miller
PO Box 563
Con cho. Arizona 85924

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION
PLACER CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Locator named below, hereby claims the land hereinafter described as aPlacer Mining Claim, under and pursuant to the laws of the United Stated Of America and the State of Arizona,having discovered a form of valuable mineral deposit other than in velns of lodes of quartz or other rock Inplace within the limits of this claim as hereinafter established.

THE NAME OF THE CLAIM Is ACA 7 placer

CO
-J 2

THAT THE EXTENT of this claim is 1,320 feet in length and 660 feet along the surface in width. The 'location ./.
monument" at which a copy of this notice is posted, is adjacent to the Southwest corner of this claim. Theclaim is rectangular In configuration. 

,-3 (/D .,rn P 70.'5 -0 t'·.1 f-n
THE UNDERSIGNED has distinctly marked the said location on the ground, so that irs surface boundaries maybe readily traced, by four substantial posts at least F x 2' x 4'6; at each corner, each so marked or inscribed 3 92 58as to Indicate the intended location. 

D
- 3>

SAID CLAIM is situated in the Golden Rule Mining District Cochise County, State of Arizona, and is more N 0
particularly described as follows: 

CDSt -7
BEGINNING at the N.E. comer monument which is located cn nEast 660 ft. and South 1320 ft. from the co rn1,/4 Sec. Csr. of Sees. 26 & 33, T.16 S., R.23 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian.

1320 feet South to the S.E. corner; thence660 feet West to the S.W. corner; thence1320 feet North to the N.W. corner; thence660 feet East to the point and place of beginning.
Said claim contains 20 acres and is the:

W 1/2 SW14 NEV# of sec. 33,T.16 S., R.23 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian.
All done under the provisions of Federal law (30 USC 35; RS 2329 & 2331), and the laws of the state of

Al!6 355 1 b 2

Arizona.

DATED and POSTED on the ground this __ 1 6 clay of August, 2001.

LOCATOR: Alpha Calcit Arizona. Ltd.
10645 N. Tatum Blvd. Ste. C-2,601
Phoenix. Arizona 85028

By:
agent

August 20, 2001
newgodfather_05

010824960



THE PLACER CLAIMS OF

A CALCIT ARIZONA, LTD.
|UILIN. TATUM BLVD. STE. C-2,601

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85028

KNOWN I.

ACA5-17
51.JAIZ IN

Sec. 33, T.165., R.23E., SEC, 4, T.CS., R.23E., G.& S.R.M.
GOLDEN RULE MINING DISTRICT
COCHISE COUNTY ARIZONA

CCFASS AND CMAN Sur,/1 BY

KENT DAVID MILLER
CONCHO, ARIZONA
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FEE # m 1124961
OFFICIR#,4*ECORDS
COCHISE COUNTY
DATE HOUR
08/28/01 1

REQUEST OF
MILLER. KENT DAVID
CHRISTINE RHODES-RECORDER
FEE : 10.00 PAGES : 2

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS.

COUNTY OF COCHISE )
Recording requested by:
Kent D. Miller
P 0 Box 563
Concho. Arizona 85924

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION
PLACER CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Locator named below, hereby claims the land hereinafter described as aPlacer Mining Claim, under and pursuant to the laws of the United Stated Of America and the State of Arizona,having discovered a form of valuable mineral deposit other than In velns of lodes of quartz or other rock in r·., 573
place within the limits of this claim as hereinafter established. 

32 (3 f-525:
AlTHE NAME OF THE CLAIM is ACA 8 placer 

-
N (0 0THAT THE EXTENT of this claim is 1,320 feet in length and 660 feet along the surface In width. The *location 1> Ul AMmonument" at  which a copy of this notice is posted, is adjacent to the Southeast comer of this claim. The claim 232 £7<is rectangular in configuration . 

/4
THE UNDERSIGNED has distinctly marked the said location on the ground, so that it's surface boundaries may ~41 ebe readily traced, by four substantial posts at least 2" x 2" x 4'6", at each corner, each so marked or inscribed 01as to Indicate the intended location. 

CO

OFFICE

SAID CLAIM is situated in the Golden Rule Mining District, Cochise County,  State of Arizona, and Is moreparticularly described as follows:

BEGINNING atthe N.E. corner monument, which is locatedEast 1320 ft. and South 1320 ft. from the14 Sec. Cor. of Secs. 26 & 33, T.16 S., R.23 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian.
1320 feet South to the S.E. comer; thence660 feet West to the S.W. corner,  thence1320 feet  North to the N.W. comer; thence660 feet East to the point and place of beginning.

Sald claim contains 20 acres and is the:

AME 3 5 5 1 b 3

E#SWANE* of sec. 33,
T.16 S., R.23 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian.

All done under the provisions of Federal law (30 USC 35; RS 2329 & 2331); and the laws of the state ofArizona.

DATED and POSTED on the ground this 1 6 day of  August, 2001.

LOCATOR: Alpha Calcit Arizona, Ltd.
10645 N. Tatum Blvd. Ste. C-2,601
Phoenix, Arizona 85028

BY:
Age

August 20, 01
newgodfat er_05

010824961



THE PLACER CLAIm.Of

~~A CALCIT ARIZONA, LID.
N. TATUM BLVD. STE. C-2,601

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85028

KNOV.14 AS

ACA5 -17
Stlt,IAE IN

SEC. 33, T. 165., R.23E., SEC. 4, T. 175., R.23E., G.& S.R.M.
GOLDEN RULE MINING DISTRICT
COCHISE COUNTY ARIZONA

COF/55 2 CHAIN SLT,EY By

KENT DAllu MILLER
CONCHO, ARIZONA
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FEE #.4-824962
Off'IC~~RECORDS
COCHI OUNTY
DATE HOUR
08/28/01 1

REQUEST OF
MILLER, KENT DAVID
CHRISTINE RHODES-RECORDER
FEE , 10.00 PAGES g 2

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS.

COUNTY OF COCHISE )
Recording requepted by:
Kent D. Miller
P 0 Box 563

Concho, Arizona 85924

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION
PLACER CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Locator named below, hereby claims the land hereinafter described as a ujr-0Placer Mining Claim, under and pursuant to the laws of the United Stated Of America and the State of Arizona,having discovered a form of valuable mineral deposit other than in veins of lodes of quartz or other rock inplace withinthellmits ofthis olaimashereinafterestablished. e [2
--THE NAME OF THE CLAIM is ACA 9 placer X M 5 8
3,> P<
/4

THAT THE EXTENT of this claim is 1,320 feet in length and 660 feet alongthe surface in width. The location Ki > 171 8monument" at which a copy of this notice is posted, Is adjacentto the Northeast corner of this claim. The claim 0 0is rectangular in configuration. it 99 -,7
> 7cn 25THE UNDERSIGNED has distinctly marked the said location on the ground, so that it's surface boundaries may -O mbe readily traced, by four substantial posts at least 2' x 2" x 4'6", at each corner, each so marked or inscribedas to indicate the intended logation.

SAID CLAIM is situated in the Golden Rule  Mining  District Cochise eounty, State-of Arizona, and is moreparticularly described as follows:

BEGINNING ·at·theN.E. comermonument which-is-located
East 1320 ft. and South 2640 ft. from the
lA Sec.  Con: of Secs: 26 & 33, T,16 5., R.28 E., Gita-and-SaltRiverIVIeridian.
1320 feet South to the S.E. corner; thence
660·feet·  West to-the· SW: comer: t~lence

1320 feet North to the N.W. corner; thence

AMI; 3551

666-feet East to the- pointand place-of-beg~nnine

Sald claim contains 20 acres and is the:

erE:99 NWl/*SE* ofsee. 33,T.16 S.  R.23 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian. 6All done under-tITe  provisions of Federal-law (30·USC 35, RS·2329 & 2331): and-thelaws-of the·state ofArizona.

DATED and  PeSTED·on·the ground this- 1 6 . _ day of August, 2001.

LOCATOR: Alpha Calcit Arizona, Ltd.
10645 N. Tatum Blvd. Ste. C-2,601
Phoenix, Arizona 85028

BY:
agen

August 20. 001
newgodfa er_05

010824962



THE PLACER CLAII OF

linmiA CALCIT ARIZONA, LTD.
UAN. TATUM BLVD. STE. C-2,601

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85028

KNOVN AS

A C A 5-17
SITUA~ IN

SEC. 33, T. 165., R. 23E., SEc. 4, T. 175., R.23E., G.6 S.R.M.
GOLDEN RULE MINING DISTRICT
COCHISE COUNTY ARIZONA

C,trAS AND CluN S,/MY BY

KENT DAvo MILLER
CONCHO. ARIZONA
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FEE # JI||1124963
OFFICIAL RECORDS
COCHISE COUNTY
DATE HOUR\ 08/28/01 1

REQUEST OF

STATE OF ARIZONA ) MILLER, KENT DAVID
CHRISTINE 'RHODES-RECORDER) SS. FEE , 10.00 PAGES : 2COUNTY OF COCHISE ) -

Recording requested by
Kent D. Miller
P 0 Box 563
Concho, Arizona 85924

NOTICE OFMINING LOCATION
PLACER CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Locator named below, hereby claims the land hereinafter described as aPlacer MiningCIaim, under and pursuantto the laws of the United Stated Of America and the State of Arizona,having discovered a form of valuable mineral deposit other than In velns of lodes of quartz or other rock inplace within the limits of this claim as hereinafter established.

COTHE NAME OF THE CLAIM is A C A 10 placer 4 9.CIO '
- _h

THAT THE EXTENT of this claim is 1,320 feet in length and 660 feet along the surface In width. The *location 4 m 04»It

monument' at whlch a copy ofthis·noticeis posted, isadjacent tothe-Southeast comer ofthls·claim.The claim -O r .1 iLl
is rectangular in configuration. 

>< BJ41 F~11crl.*'" -I

THE UNDERSIGNED-has·distinetly marked the  said location·on-the ground, so that·it' s surface-boundarie4 may 30
35»be readily traced, by four substantial posts at least 2" x 2" x 4'6; at each corner, each so marked or Inscribed A 3> rn El

as to indicate-the Intended lqcation. 
- 0SAID CLAIM is situated in the Golden Rule Mining District  Cochise County, State of Arizona, and ia more >

particularly described as follows:

A, S At 
OFFICE

Z 92
Ul
-0BEGINNING atthe N.E. corner monument, which is 19catedEast 0 ft. and South 3960 ft. from the14 Sec. Cor. of Secs. 26 & 33, T.16 S., R.23 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian.

1320 feet South to the S.E. corner; thence660 feet West to the S.W. corner; thgnce1320 feet North to the N.W. corner,  thence660 feet East to the point and place of beginning.
Said claim contains 20 acres and is the:

AME 355 1 b 5

E45 SE 1/4 SW14 (Lot 7) of sec. 33,T.16 S., R.23 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian.
All done under the provisions of Federal law (30 USC 35; RS 2329 & 2331); and the laws ofthe state ofArizona.

DATED and POSTED on the ground this 1 6 day of August,  2001.

LOCATOR: Alpha Calcit Arizona, Ltd.
10645 N. Tatum Blvd. Ste. C-2,601
Phoenix, Arizona 85028

BY:
Agent

August 20,2 01
newgodfather_05

010824963



THE PLACER CLAIMS OF
iA CALCIT ARIZONA, LTD.
Z N. TATUM BLVD. STE. C-2,601

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85028
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SEC. 33, T.165., R.23E., Sec. 4, T.175., R.238., G.& S.R.M.
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FEE # 324964
OFFICIZJIRECORDS
COCHISE COUNTY

¥Jjr_lg DATE HOUR
08/28/01 1

REQUEST OF
MILLER, KENT DAVID
CHRISTINE RHODES-RECORDERSTATE OF ARIZONA ) FEE , 10.00 PAGES : 2

) SS. - -
COUNTY OF COCHISE )
Recording requested by
Kent D. Miller
P 0 Box 563

Concha. Arizona 85924

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION
PLACER CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Locator named below, hereby claims the land hereinafter·describe(1 as aPlacer Mining Claim, under and pursuant to the laws of the United Stated Of America and the State of Arizona,having  discovered a form- of valuable-mineral·deposit other than in veins of lodes  of quartz or  other tock Inplace within the limits of this claim as hereinafter established.

THE NAME OF THE CLAIM is A C A 11 placer

00THAT THE EXTENT of this claim is 1,320 feet in length and 660 feet along the surface in width. The 'location -. EIS r-monument" at which a copy of this notice is posted, is adjacent to the Southwest comer of tms claim. The S -Pclaim Is rectangular in configuration. 
rn

0 C/5 .»70r..1 rn
THE UNDERSIGNED has·distinctly marked ttre said location on theground, so-that ifs surface boundarieA may

5< N 0
be readily traced, by four substantial posts at least 2' x 2" x 4'6", at each corner, each so marked or inscribed mcn --
as to indicate the intended logation. 

7> 4 1
SO > ME#SAID CLAIM is situated in the Golden Rule Mining District, Cochlse County, State of Arizona, and is more Nparticularly described as follows:
0
ZBEGINNING atthe N.E, corner monument, which is located 0

: 
ST>. 

OFFICEEast 660 ft. and South 3960 ft. from the 044 Sec. Cor. of Secs. 26 & 33, T. 16 S., R.23 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian.
1320 feet South to the S.E. corner; thence660 feet West to the S.W. corner; thence1320 feet North to the N.W. corner; thence660 feet East to the point and place of beglrining

Said claim contains 20 acres and is the:

AM6 jWl/& SW % SEW (Lot 8) of sec. 33,

CJ1
T.16 S., R.23 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian.

C.Jl
All done under the provisions of Federal law (30 USC 35; RS 2329 & 2331); and the laws of the state of 

.-1
Arizona. 

crDATED and POSTED on the ground this ~ 6 day of August, 2001.

LOCATOR: Alpha Calclt Arizona, Ltd.
10645 N. Tatum Blvd. Ste. C-2,601
Phoenix, Arizona 85028

BY:
Agent

August 20, 2001 010824964newgodfather_05



THE PLACER CLAIMSCOF

-=A CAL-CIT ARIZONA. LTD.
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~ FEE # 0--114965
OFFICIA_!M®CORDS
COCHISE 660NTY
DATE HOUR
08/28/01 1

REQUEST OF
MILLER. KENT DAVID
-CHRISPINE 'RHODES-RECORDER

STATE OF ARIZONA ) FEE , 10.00 PAGES : 2
) SS.

COUNTY OF COCHISE )
Recording requeSted by
Kent D. Miller
P 0 Box 563

Concho, Arizon 9 85924

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION
PLACER CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Locator named below, hereby claims the land hereinafter described as aPlacer Mining Claim, under and pursuant to the laws of the United Stated Of America and the State of Arizona,having discovered a form of valuable mineral deposit other than in veins of lodes of quartz or other rock inplace within the limits of this claim as hereinafter established.

THE NAME OF THE CLAIM is A C A 12 placer

THAT THE EXTENT of this claim is 1,320 feet in length and 660 feet along the surface in width. The "location 1monument" at which a copy of this notice is posted, is adjacent to the Southwest corner of this claim. Theclaim is rectangular In configuration.

THE UNDERSIGNED has distinctly marked the said location on the eound, so that it's surface boundaries maybe readily traced, by four substantial posts at least 2" x 2" x 4'6", at each comer, each so marked or Inscribedas to indicate the intended location.

SAID CLAIM is situated in the Golden Rule Mining District, Cochise Cbunty, State ofArizona, and'14 moreparticularly described as follows:

BEGINNING atthe N.E. corner monument, which is located
East 1320 ft. and South 3960 ft. from the
44 Sec. Cor. of-Secs. 26 & 33, T.165., R.23 E., Glla and SaltRIver Meridian.

1320 feet South to the S.E. corner; thence -
660 feet West to the S.W. comer: thence

1320 feet North to the N.W. corner; thence
660 feet East to the point and place of beginning

Said claim contains 20 acres and is the:

Ef& SW 14 SE:~4 (Lot 8) of sec. 33,
T.16 S., R.23 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian.

All done under the provisions of Federal law (30 USC 35; RS 2329 & 2331); and the laws of the state ofArizona.

DATED and POSTED on the-groundthis 1 6 day of August 2001.

AME 3 5 5 1 b 1LOCATOR: Alpha Calclt Arizona, Ltd.
10645 N. Tatum Blvd. Ste. C-2,601
Phoenix, Arizona 85028

VNOZINV 'XIN30Hd
atv

00 :b V SZ dE IOOZC
301330 31V1 S ZV 14-1'El

August 20, 2001 010824965 03A1333Nnewgodfather_05



THE PLACER CIAntl Of

CALCIT ARIZONA, LTD.
10645 N. TATUM BLVD. STE. C-2,60!

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85028
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5~TUA~ IN
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OFFICI~~ORDS
FEE # 4966

COCHIS NTY
DATE HOUR

r 08/28/01 1
STATE OF ARIZONA ) REQUEST OF

) SS. MILLER. KENT DAVID
COUNTY OF COCHISE ) CHRISTINE RHODES -RECORDER

FEE i 10:00 PAGES : 2
Recording requested by:
Kent D. Miller
P 0 Box 563
Concho, Arizona 85924

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION
PLACER CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Locator named below, hereby claims the land hereinafter describedas a Placer Mining Claim, under and pursuant to the laws of the United Stated Of America and the State ofArizona, having discovered a form of valuable mineral deposit other than in veins of lodes of quartz or otherrock in place within the limits of this claim as hereinafter established.

THE NAME OF THE CLAIM is A C A 13 placer

THAT THE EXTENT of this claim is 1,320 feet in length and 660 feet along the surface in width. The'locationmonument" at which a copy of this notice is posted, is adjacent to the Northeast corner of this claim. Theclaim is rectangular in configuration.

THE UNDERSIGNED has distinctly marked the said location on the ground, so that irs surface boundatriesmay be readily traced, by four substantial posts at least 2" x 2" x 4'6; at each corner, each so marked orinscribed as to indicate the intended location.
SAID CLAIM is situated in the Golden Rule Mining District, Cochlse County, State of Arizona, and is moreparticularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the N.E comermonument; whictr is 1QcatedEast 0 ft. and North 0 ft. from the
South 1/4 Sec. Col. of Sec. 33, T. 16 S., R.23 E., Glla and Salt River Meridian.

1320 feet South to the S.E. comer; thence ,660 feet West to the S.W. comer; thorIce
1320 feet North to the N.W. corner; thence

660 feet East to the pointand place of beginning.

Said claim contains 20 acres and is in the:

ANC 35NWWNE14(lot 2) sec. 4,
T. 17 S., R.23 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian. ul

All done under the provisions of Federal law (30 USC 35; RS 2329 & 2331); andthe laws ofthest* of crArizona. 
00

DATED and POSTED on the ground this I G day of August 2001.

LOCATOR: Alpha Calcit Arizona, Ltd.
1 645 N. Tatum Blvd. Ste. C-2,601

oenix, Arizona 85028

BY:
agent VNOZINV 'XIN301-Id

00 :b V SE d35 1062

newgodfather_13- 15 3013:10 31915 ZV W'1'9
August 20, 2001 010824966 03A130311



THE PLACER CLAOI OF
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FEE # 0-•. 4967
OFFICILIntlICORDS
COCHISE UOUNTY

'DATE HOURSTATE OF ARIZONA ) 08/28/01 1) SS. · ·REQUEST OFCOUNTY OF COCHISE ) MILLER, KENT DAVID
CHRISTINE-RHODES-RECORDERRecording requested by:

Kent D. Miller FEE : 10.00 PAGES : 2P 0 Box 563
Concho, Arizona 85924

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION
PLACER CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Locator named below, hereby claims the land hereinafter describedas a Placer Mining Claim, under and pursuant to the laws of the United Stated Of America and the State ofArizona, having discovered a form of valuable mineral deposit other than In velns of lodes of quartz or otherrock in place within the limits of this claim as hereinafter established.

THE NAME OF THE CLAIM is A C A 14 placer
THAT THE EXrENT of this claim is 1,320 feet in length and 660 feet along the surface in width. The "locationmonument" at which a copy of this notice is posted, is adjacent to the Northwest corner of this claim. Theclaim is rectangular in configuration.
THE UNDERSIGNED has distinctly marked the said location on the ground, so that it's surface boundariesmay be readily traced, by four substantial posts at least 2" x 2" x 4'6", at each corner, each so marked orInscribed as to indicate the intended location.
SAID CLAIM is situated In the Golden Rule Mining Distrid, Cochise County, State of Arizona, and is moreparticularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the N.E. comer monument, which is locatedEast 660 ft. and North 0 ft. from the
South '/4 Sec. Cor. of Sec 33, T.16 S., R.23 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian.
1320 feet South to the S.E. comer; thence

660 feet West to the S.W. corner; thonce
1320 feet North to the N.W. corner; thence
660 feet East to the point and place of begioning.

Said claim contains 20 acres and Is In the:

NW14 NE 14(lot 2) NEW NE14(lot 1) ofs®c. 4,T.17 S., R.23 E., Gia and Salt River Meridian.
All done  under tile provisions of Federal law  (30 USC 35; RS 2329 & 2331); and the laws of the·*te ofArizona.

DATED and POSTED on  the ground this- 1 6 day of August, 2001.

ANC 3551:. 9

LOCATOR: Alpha Calcit Arizona, Lid.
10645 N. Tatum Blvd. Ste. 02,601
Phoenix, Arizona 85028

VNOZIHV ' X IN3(~il-IdBY:
agent

1 0 :b V SZ d35 10DZ
newgodfather_13-15 301330 31V1S ZV '14'1'8August 20, 2001 03AI303U010824967



THE PLACER CLAD«IS OF

~~~~A CALCIT ARIZONA, LTD,
N. TATUM BLVD. STE. C-2,601

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85028
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~ FEE # g:~24968
OFFICI#~IN*CORDS
COCHISE COUNTY

'DATE HOUR
# 08/28/01 1

REQUEST OFSTATE OF ARIZONA ) MILLER, KENT DAVID) SS.
CHRISTINE RHODES-RECORDERCOUNTY OF COCHISE ) FEE : 10.00 PAGES : 2

Recording requested by:
Kent D. Miller
P 0 Box 563
Concho, Arizona 85924

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION
PLACER CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Locator named below, hereby claims the land hereinafter describedas a Placer Mining Claim, under and pursuant to the laws of the United Stated Of America and the State ofArizona, having discovered a form of valuable mineral deposit otherthan  in~ veins of todes of quartz or otherrock in place within the limits of this claim as hereinafter established.

THE NAME OF THE CLAIM is A C A 15 placer
THAT THE EXTENT of this claim Is 1,320feet In length and 660 feet along the surface in width. The "locationmonument" at which a copy of this notice is posted, is adjacent to the Northwest comer of this dairR. Theclaim Is rectangular In configuration.

THE UNDERSIGNED has distinctly marked the sajd location- orr the  ground, so that it's- surface boundariesmay be readily traced, by four substantial posts at least 2" x 2" x 4'6", at each corner, each so marked orinscribed as to indicate the intended location.
SAID CLAIM is situated in the Golden Rule Mining District, Cochise County, State of Arizona, and is moreparticularly described as fo! lows:

BEGINNING atthe N.E. comer monument, which is IqcatedEast 1320 ft. and North 0 ft. from the
South ~4 Sec. Con of Sec 33, T. 16 S., R.23 E., Gila and-Sait  RiverMeridian.
1320 feet South to the S.E. comer; thence660 feet West to the S.W. corner;-thence1320 feet North to the N.W. corner; thence660 feet East to- the point and  place of-beginning.

Said claim contains 20 acres and Is in the:

NE *NE'*(lot 1) of sec. 4
T.17 S., R.23 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian.

ANG 355110

All done under the provisionsof Federal law (30 USC 35; RS 2329  & 2331); and the laws of the-stpte ofArizona.

DATED and POSTED  on·the ground this | C& day of August, 2001.

LOCATOR: Alpha Calcit Arizona, Ltd.
10645 N. Tatum Blvd. Ste. C-2,601
Phoenix, Arizona 85028

VNOZINV 'XINE'ONd
BY: ZO :b V SZ dE IDDZagent

301=130 31415 ZV ~W'-1~8newgodfather_13-15
August 20, 2001 03AI3033010824968



THE PLACER CLAIMS OF

A CALCIT ARIZONA, LTD.
10645 N. TATUM BLVD. STE. C-2,601

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85028
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SEC. 33, T.165., R.23E., Sec. 4, T. 175., R.23E., G.& S.R.M.
GOLDEN RULE MINING DISTRICT
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KENT DAVID MILLER

CONCHO, ARIZONA
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FEE # „„ ,24969
OFFICI1111 |1ECORDS
COCHISE COUNTY
DATE HOUR

~ 08/28/01 1
RSQUEST Or

STATE OF ARIZONA ) MILLER. KENT DAVID
) SS. CHRISTINE 'RHODES-RECORDER

COUNTY OF COCHISE ) FEE , 10.00 PAGES 2 2

Recording requested by.
Kent D. Miller
P 0 Box 663
Concho. Arizona 85924

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION
PLACER CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Locator named below, hereby claims the land hereinafter described as aPlacer Mining Claim, under and pursuant to the laws of the United Stated Of America and the State of Arizona,having discovered a form of valuable mineral deposit other than in veins of lodes of quarti  or other rock inplace within the limits of this claim as hereinafter established.

THE NAME OF THE CLAIM is A C A 16 placer

THAT THE EXTENT of this claim Is 1,320 feet In length and 660 feet along the surface in width. The locationmonument- at which a copy of this notice is posted, is adjacent to the Northwest corner of this claim. The claimIs rectangular in configuration.

THE UNDERSIGNED has distinctly marked the said location on the ground, so that irs surface boundaries maybe readily traced, by four substantial posts at least 2' x 2" x 4'6", at each corner, each so marked or Inscribedas to indicate the intended logation.

SAID CLAIM Is situated·in-the-Golden Rule Mining  Distfict, Cochise-County, Stateof Arizona, and·19 moreparticularly described as follows:

BEGINNING-atthe-N.E. comermonument- whichrislocated
East 1320 ft. and South 0 ft. from the
14 See: eor.  of-Sees- 26&-33, T. lea, R.·23-E., Gila-and·Salt·River-Mfridian.

1320 feet South to the S.E. corner; thence
660 feet West to the S.W. corner; thpnce

1320 feet North to the N.W. corner; thence
660-feet East to-the-poll*and-plece  ef be@nning

Said claim contains 20 acres and is the:

Ee NW:§* (lot 2) NE&*of see. 33,
T.16 S., R.23 E., Glla and Salt River Meridian.

All done·under the provisions-of Federal law  (30-USC 35; RS-2329&  233*and-the-laws-of the·atate ofArizona.

MIC 355 11

DATED and POSTED on-the  groundthis ~ ~ dayof  August, 2001,

LOCATOR: Alpha Calcit Arizona, Ud.
10645 N. Tatum-Blvd: Ste. 6-2,601
Phoenix, Arizona 85028
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THE PLACER CLA/I OF

HA CALCIT ARIZONA, LTD.
10645 N. TATUM BLVD. STE. C-2,601

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85028

KNOWN AS

ACA5 -17
SITUATE IN

SEC. 33, T. 165.,R.23E., SEC. 4, T. 175., R.23E., G.& S.R.M.
GOLDEN RULE MINING DISTRICT
COCHISE COUNTY ARIZONA

U..... CHAIN SLE.'CY BY
KENT DAVID MILLER

CONCHD, ARIZONA
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FEE # 0--..4970
OFFICIA__*#CORDS
COCHISE COUNTY
DATE HOUR
08/28/01 1

REQUEST OF
MILLER. KENT DAVIDSTATE OF ARIZONA ) CHRISTINE RHODES-RECORDER

) SS. FEE : 10.00 PAGES , 2
COUNTY OF COCHISE )
Recording requested by
Kent D. Miller
P 0 Box 563

Concho, Arizona 85924

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION
PLACER CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT  the tocatornamed below~ hereby cialms·the land hereinafter-describecl as a
Placer Mining Claim, under and pursuant to the laws of the United Stated Of America and the State of Arizona,
having discovered- 8- form of  valuable mineral deposit other than- in-velns·of lodes·ef guam or other- rock In
place within the limits of this claim as hereinafter established.

THE NAME OF THE CL.AIM is A C A 17 placer

THAT THE EXTENT of this claim is 1,320 feet in length and 660 feet along the surface in width. The *location
monument' at which a copy of this-notice-is posted, is-adjaeent·to·the-Northwest corner of this·elaim: Th* claim
is rectangular in configuration.

THE UNDERSIGNED has·distinctly  marked-the-sald-location-on-the-ground, so·thatifs surface·boundarieg may
be readily traced, by four substantial posts at least 2" x F x 4'6", at each corner, each so marked or inscribed
as to indicat#the  intended- Iqcation.

SAID CLAIM is situated in the Golden Rule Mining District  Cochise County, State of Arizona, and is moreparticularly described as follows:

BEGINNING atthe N.E. corner monument, which is located
East 660 ft. and South 2640 ft. from the
44 Sec. Cor. of Sees. 26 & 33, T. 16 S., R.23 E., Gila and Salt River Meridian.

1320 feet South to the S.E. comer, thence
660 feet West to the S.W. comer; thence

1320 feet North to the N.W. corner; thence
660 feet East to the point and place of beginning.

Said claim contains 20 acres and is the:

W:14 NW 1/4 SEl/4 of sec. 33,
T.16 S., R.23 E., Glla and Salt River Meridian.

All done under the provisions of Federal law (30 USC 35; RS 2329 & 2331); and the laws of the state ofArizona.

DATED and POSTED on the ground this < G day of August, 2001.

LOCATOR: Alpha Calcit Arizona, Ltd.

AME-355112

10645 N. Tatum Blvd. Ste. C-2,601
Phoenix, Arizona 85028
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THE PLACER CLAIre OF

TATUM BLVD. STE. C-2,601
CALOT ARIZONA, LTD.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85028

KNCPAN AS
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Sr... IN

SEC. 33, T. 165., R.232., SEc. 4, T. 17S; R.23E., G.8 S.R.M.
GOLDEN RULE MINING DISTRICT
COCHISE COUNTY ARIZONA

CO·lf·*$5 Aut CHAIN SUMY BY

KENT DAVID MILLER
CONCHO, ARIZONA

0' 400' 800' 1200' 1600'
REV.0013018 KDM

=:ACA~-A»S

X
4

P
no ~ F

...„

·x· DENOTES LOCATION MONUMENT 2 2 4..
 -1.

ALL CORNERS ARE AT LEAST 2' X Z X 4'6' WOOD POSTSW 00 ~ -5 miA Z

05 UM

E -11)(.ARIZONA

U.1 0
X X

rv m

ANC 35 5

4

/4
SW

I/4

N
0= 09

113T.16 S. L- -]~4:LL COR.X X L. Il- 8
T.17 S. XXX

4 1

A 
C 
A 

15

0 0
4 4

LOT I
LOT UNE

010824970



RUN TIME: 08:20 AM DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 09/25/2001
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype begins with

Case Disp Txt

Mer Twp Rng

Mtrs = 14 01605 023OE 026, 14 016OS 023OE 033

Commodity

Pending Org

Total Rows Returned: 4

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 08:20 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 09/25/2001
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 011374
Total Case Acres: 2,488.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 016OS 023OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act.Pend
311111 CLOSED 026 ALIQ W2E2,W2;

LOTS 1-3;

Serial Number: AZA 011384
Total Case Acres: 1,963.260

Casetvge Case Disg 14 016OS 023OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
311111 CLOSED 033 FF 1 W2NW,NESW,N2SE;

LOTS 1-9;

-
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